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When to watch from ﬂtoZ
Channd 3-2 —March 2017

American Woodshop — Saturdays, 6:30 a.m.; Thursdays, 11:00 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Saturdays, 6:30 p.m. (except 11th)
America’s Test Kitchen — Saturdays, 7:30 a.m.; Mondays, 11:30 a.m.
Antiques Roadshow —

Mondays, 7:00 p.m./8:00 p.m. (20th, 27th only)/11:00 p.m.; Sundays, 7:00 a.m.

Are You Being Served? Again — Saturdays, 8:00 p.m. (25th only)

Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m. (4th, 25th only)

Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 9:00 p.m./12:00 midnight

Barbecue University — Thursdays, 11:30 a.m

BBC Newsnight — Fridays, 5:00 p.m.

BBC World News — Weekdays, 6:30 a.m./4:30 p.m.

Beads, Baubles and Jewels — Mondays, 12:30 p.m.

Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 12:30 p.m; Saturdays,12:00 noon

Body Electric — Weekdays, 5:30 a.m.

Born to Explore — Sundays, 6:00 a.m

Charlie Rose — Tuesday — Thursday, 11:00 p.m.

Charlie Rose-The Week — Fridays, 8:30 p.m. (except 10th, 17th);
Mondays, 5:00 p.m.

Classic Arts Showcase — Sunday—Saturday, 1:00 a.m.— 5:00 a.m.

Classic Gospel — Sundays, 8:00 a.m./4:00 p.m.

Classical Stretch — Weekdays, 6:00 a.m.

Closer to Truth — Sundays, 2:00 p.m. (26th only)

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.

Craftsman’s Legacy — Saturdays, 3:00 p.m. (4th, 25th only);
Saturdays, 7:00 a.m.

Creative Living — Tuesdays/Thursdays,12:00 noon;
Saturdays, 2:00 p.m. (4th, 25th only);

Tuesdays, 9:30 p.m. (14th, 21st only)

Cultura — Sundays, 12:00 noon ( only)

Delicious TV’s Vegan Mashup — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m. (4th, 25th only)

Fit 2 Stitch — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.

Focus on Europe _ Thursdays, 5:00 p.m.

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m. (except 11th);
Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.

Front and Center — Thursdays, 10:00 p.m.

Frontline “Iraqg Uncovered” — Tuesday, 21st, 10:00 p.m;
Thursday, 23rd, 7:00 p.m.

Globe Trekker — Sundays, 11:00 a.m. (26th only)

Great British Baking Show — Saturdays, 8:30 a.m.

Healthy Body/Mind — Sundays, 3:00 p.m. (26th only); Wednesdays, 10:00 p.m.

In Focus — Sundays, 12:30 p.m. (26th only)
Joy of Music — Sundays, 9:00 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m.
Knitting Daily — Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m.
Lawrence Welk — Saturdays, 7:00 p.m. (25th only)
Life on the Line — Mondays, 10:00 p.m. (except 20th)
Make It Artsy — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m. (except 4th)
Market to Market — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.
Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 8:00 a.m.; Tuesdays, 11:00 a.m.
Masterpiece
“Victoria” — ends Sunday, 5th, 8:00 p.m.; Friday, 10th, 10:00 p.m.
“To Walk Invisible: The Bronté Sisters” —
Sunday, 26th, 8:00 p.m.; Friday, 31st, 10:30 p.m.
Motorweek — Saturdays, 9:30 a.m. (except 4th)
Music & the Spoken Word with the Mormon Tabernacle Choir —
Sundays, 9:30 a.m.
Nature — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.
“Spy in the Wild” — ends 1st, 4th
“Super Hummingbirds” — 8th, 11th
“Ireland’s Wild River” — 18th only
“Great Zebra Exodus” — 22nd, 25th
“Yosemite” — 29th, April 1st
New Fly Fisher — Wednesdays, 11:00 a.m.
New Mexico True TV — Sundays, 6:30 p.m. (26th only)
Nightly Business Report — Weekdays, 5:30 p.m.
Nova — Wednesdays, 8:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.; Sundays, 12:00 mid.
“Big Bang Machine” — 18th, 19th
“Escape from Nazi Alcatraz” — 22nd, 25th, 26th
“Secrets of the Viking Sword” — 29th, April 1st, 2nd
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Ato Z listingsfor 3-1 areon pages 18 & 19

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home — Saturdays, 10:00 a.m. (except 4th)

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell — Saturdays, 11:00 a.m.

PBS NewsHour — Weekdays, 6:00 p.m./12:00 midnight

PBS NewsHour Weekend — Sundays, 5:00 p.m.(5th, 26th only)

Quilt in a Day — Saturdays, 12:30 p.m.

Quilting Arts — Saturdays, 1:00 p.m.

Red Green Show — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m. (except 9th, 16th);
Saturdays, 8:30 p.m. (25th only)

Religion and Ethics — Sundays, 3:30 p.m. (except 19th); Wednesdays, 5:00 p.m.

Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.

Rick Steves’ Europe — Mondays, 10:30 p.m.

Sara’s Weeknight Meals — Mondays, 11:00 a.m.

Scully/The World Show — Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.

Second Opinion — Sundays, 6:30 a.m./6:00 p.m. (26th only)

Sewing with Nancy — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.

Sit and Be Fit — Monday, Wednesday, Friday, 12:00 noon

Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m. (except 9th, 16th)

Sportslook — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m. (except 9th, 16th)

Star Gazers — Wednesdays, 10:57 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:57 a.m./9:57 p.m;
Sundays, 2:57 p.m./10:57 p.m.; Mondays, 10:27 p.m.

This Old House — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m. (4th, 25th only);
Wednesdays, 10:30 p.m.

Wai Lana Yoga — Weekdays, 5:00 a.m.

Washington Week — Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Sundays, 5:30 p.m. (26th only)

Welcome to My Studio — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.;
Saturdays, 4:30 p.m. (except 18th)

Well Read - Sundays, 2:30 p.m. (26th only)

Woodsmith Shop — Wednesdays, 11:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 6:00 a.m.

You Should Know — Tuesdays, 9:00 p.m. (21st only)

Special Programs

28 Day Metabolism Makeover — Saturday, 11th, 1:30 p.m.;
Sunday, 19th, 2:30 p.m.
70s Soul Superstars — Saturday, 11th, 8:00 p.m.
Africa’s Great Civilization (3 Pts.) —
(Pt. 3) Wednesday, 1st, 8:00 p.m.; Sundays 10:00 p.m. (begins 12th)
Age-Proof with Jean Chatsky — Saturday, 4th, 9:30 a.m.;
Friday, 17th, 8:30 p.m.
American Masters —
“Patsy Cline” — Monday, 6th, 7:00 p.m.
“Dorothea Lang: Grab a Hunk of Lightning” —
Tuesday, 21st, 7:00 p.m.
BrainFit: 50 Ways to Grow Your Brain — Friday, 10th, 8:30 p.m.;
Saturday, 18th, 3:30 p.m.
Carpenters: Close to You — Saturday, 18th, 7:00 p.m.
China’s Great History (as it can be told by two 18th Century screens) —
Friday, 17th, 11:00 p.m.; Sunday, 26th, 10:00 a.m.
Christopher Cross and Friends — Saturday, 18th, 8:30 p.m.
Daniel O’Donnell: Back Home Again — Saturday, 4th, 7:00 p.m.;
Monday, 13th, 7:00 p.m.
Dead Reckoning: War & Justice (3 hrs) —
Tuesday, 28th, 7:00 p.m.—10:00 p.m.
Divine Discontent: Charles Proteus Steinmetz —
Wednesday, 22nd, 9:00 p.m.
Dr. Permutter’s Whole Life Plan — Tuesday, 7th, 7:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 19th, 1:00 p.m.
Dudu Fisher in Jerusalem — Friday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.
Eat to Live — Saturday, 18th, 2:00 p.m.
Ed Slott’s Retirement Roadmap 2017 — Sunday, 12th, 5:00 p.m.
Energy Weight Loss Solution — Sunday, 5th, 1:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 14th, 7:00 p.m.
Fernando Varela: Coming Home — Sunday, 19th, 5:00 p.m.
Forever Painless — Sunday, 12th, 2:00 p.m.
Friar Allessandro: The Voice of Assisi — Sunday, 12th, 6:30 p.m.
Great Performances “Dudamel Conducts Tangos Under the Stars” —
Friday, 31st, 9:00 p.m.
Hamilton’s America — Sunday, 12th, 8:00 p.m.
Highwaymen Live at Nassau — Thursday, 16th, 8:30 p.m.
History Project “Elizabeth I: Killer Queen” — Sunday, 5th, 9:30 p.m.;
Friday, 10th, 11:00 p.m.
Il Volo Notte Magica — Saturday, 11th, 6:30 p.m.
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Q2-3 Program Guide is published each month by
the Broadcast Center, a non-profit public service di-
vision of Eastern New Mexico University.

Q2-3 Program Guide (Cue to 3) is available to
friends contributing $35 per year or more to the
support of public broadcasting. Senior Citizen and
Student memberships are available for $25. All
contributions are tax deductible. Donations should
be made payable to Friends of KENW-TV or to
Friends of KENW-FM or KMTH-FM.

KENW-TV, Channel 3, can be seen on UHF TV
analog translators in the following areas:
Carlsbad - Channel 49; Tucumcari - Channel 32
Ft. Sumner - Channel 34.

KENW-TV digital transmitters are located in:
Artesia; Carlsbad; Ft. Sumner; Hobbs; Portales/
Clovis; Roswell; Tucumcari; Ruidoso; Mescalero

KENW-FM, 89.5 MHz, Portales; KMTH-FM, 98.7
MHz, Maljamar; KENM-FM, 88.9 MHz, Tucumcari;
NM; KENU-FM, 88.5 MHz, Des Moines, NM; KENG-
FM, 88.5 MHz; Ruidoso, NM; KENE-FM, 88.1 MHz,
Raton, and FM translators in:

Apache Springs - 90.9 Las Vegas - 88.1 MHz
Clayton - 93.5 MHz Midland, TX - 99.5 MHz
Des Moines - 106.1 MHz Roswell - 91.1 MHz

Ft. Sumner - 91.7 MHz ~ Wagon Mound - 92.1 MHz

Telephone: From Cannon A.F.B., Clovis, Portales,
and Roosevelt County, call (575) 562-2112.

Others, call toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369).
Mailing Address:

KENW-TV/FM

52 Broadcast Center, ENMU

1500 South Avenue K

Portales, NM 88130
Web site: www.kenw.org
E-Mail: kenwtv@enmu.edu — kenwfm@enmu.edu
Fax: (575) 562-2590

We always welcome your comments and/or suggestions:

Toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369)

“To Walk Invisible: The Bronté Sisters” tells the story of how the sisters’ genius
for writing romantic novels prevailed in a male-dominated 19th century world.

Perfect 36: When Women Won the Vote recounts the heated controversy that
surrounded the passing of the 19th Amendment as well as Tennessee'’s crucial role.

American Masters premieres “Dorothea Lang: Grab a Hunk of Lightning,” explores
the life and passion of the celebrated photographer.

Dead Reckoning: War & Justice is a three-hour series that examines the evolution of
postwar justice from World War Il to the war on terrorism.

“Elizabeth I: Killer Queen” on History Project investigates a centuries-old
murder mystery involving Elizabeth |, Robert Dudley,—one of the Queen’s leading
statesmen—and Dudley’s wife Amy, the victim.

“Nero’s Sunken City” on Secrets of the Dead follows a team of archaeologists as
they map the underwater ruins of Baiae (an ancient Roman City thought to be a
playground for the rich) that sank in the Bay of Naples.

Festival 2017 showcases the talents of legendary singers in a variety of specials,
including: Travis Tritt: A Man and His Guitar; Tom Jones: A Soundstage Special;
Fernando Varela: Coming Home; Roy Orbison: Black & White Night 30;
American Masters “Patsy Cline”; and Christopher Cross and Friends.

In Meditation for All of Us, expert Stephen Bodian reveals the latest research on
the benefits of meditation, along with practical, easy-to-follow instructions.

Daniel O’Donnell: Back Home Again features the quintessential Irish crooner
in his latest concert special for PBS, while Friar Alessandro: The Voice from
Assisi showcases, for the first time on PBS, the beautiful tenor voice of a modest friar
performing in the Basilica of St. Francis in ltaly.

Tom Hanks is host for Ken Burns: America’s Storyteller, a celebration of the nearly
four-decade career of the acclaimed documentary filmmaker.

Festival 2017 programming includes several new self-help specials: the Energy Weight
Loss Solution, that reveals how specific foods contribute to a weight down/energy up
plan; Dr. Perlmutter’s Whole Life Plan, which is a highly practical, step-by-step
holistic lifestyle program; Age-Proof with Jean Chatzky and Dr. Michael Roizen, a
roadmap for your very best possible physical, mental, and financial health as you age;
and You are the Universe, with Dr. Deepak Chopra, a pioneer in integrative medicine
and personal transformation.

Q23 Program Guide Staff
Program Log Descriptions: Katie Gruetzmacher
Printing: University Press
Editor: Linda Stefanovic

Eastern New Mexico University is an affirmative action and equal opportunity employer. The University
does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, or handicap in its programs,
activities, or employment. Persons seeking additional information about the University’s
nondiscrimination policy should contact the Executive Director of Planning & Analysis, ENMU, Station
#2, Portales, NM 88130.

Independent Lens — Mondays, 9:00 p.m.
“The Bad Kids” — 20th
“Ovarian Psycos” — 27th

Rick Steves’ Europe: Great German Cities — Sunday, 5th, 11:00 a.m.
Rock Rewind: 1967-1969 — Wednesday, 15th, 7:00 p.m.
Rock, Rhythm & Doo Wop — Sunday, 19th, 8:00 p.m.

Irish Catskills: Dancing at the Crossroads — Friday, 17th, 10:00 p.m.  Roy Orbison: Black & White Night 30 — Saturday, 4th, 8:30 p.m.;

Is American in Retreat? — Tuesday, 28th, 10:00 p.m.;

Thursday, 30th, 7:00 p.m.

Johnny Cash’s Bitter Tears — Saturday, 4th, 10:00 p.m.
Ken Burns: America’s Storyteller — Wednesday, 8th, 8:30 p.m.
Magic Moments: The Best of 50s Pop — Sunday, 5th, 5:00 p.m.
Many Storeys and Last Days of Thomas Merton —

Tuesday, 7th, 10:00 p.m.; Sunday, 12th, 10:00 a.m.;

Friday, 24th, 10:00 p.m.

Meditation for Us All — Sunday, 5th, 2:30 p.m.;

Tuesday, 14th, 8:30 p.m.
Mercy Street — Sunday, 5th, 7:00 p.m. (end)

Merle Travis: Guitar Man — Friday, 3rd, 10:30 p.m.

Never Too Late — Friday, 3rd, 11:30 p.m.

Nitty Gritty Dirt Band — Wednesday, 15th, 8:30 p.m.

Thursday, 16th, 7:00 p.m.

Secrets of Chatsworth — Sunday, 26th, 7:00 p.m.

Secrets of the Dead “Nero’s Sunken City” —
Wednesday, 29th, 9:00 p.m.

This Land is Your Land — Sunday, 19th, 6:30 p.m.

Tibet Diary: Beauty and Mystery — Friday, 24th, 11:00 p.m.

Tom Jones: A Soundstage Special — Monday, 13th, 8:30 p.m.

Trains Around North America (3 hrs.) — Thursday, 9th, 7:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 19th, 10:00 a.m.

Traveling in the 70s — Sunday, 12th, 11:00 a.m.

Travis Tritt: A Man and His Guitar — Monday, 6th, 8:30 p.m.

You are the Universe with Deepak Chopra — Tuesday, 7th, 8:30 p.m.;
Sunday, 12th, 12:30 p.m.

Younger Skin from Within — Saturday, 11th, 3:30 p.m.

Painful Truth — Thursday, 2nd, 7:00 p.m.; Sunday, 5th, 12:00 midnight =~ Walden — The Ballad of Thoreau —

Penny: Champion of the Marginalized — Sunday, 5th, 11:30 p.m;

Sunday, 26th, 1:30 p.m.

Perfect 36: When Women Won the Vote — Saturday, 11th, 10:30 p.m.;

Sunday, 26th, 9:30 p.m.

Sunday, 5th, 10:00 a.m./10:30 p.m.; Tuesday, 14th, 10:00 p.m.
Willie Nelson: Library of Congress Gershwin Prize —
Friday, 3rd, 9:00 p.m.




MASTERPIECE

To Walk Invisible: The Bronté Sisters

Ever since they were revealed to the world as quaint country-
women and not the notorious Bell brothers of their pseudonyms, the
Bronté sisters have fascinated legions of devoted readers. M aster -
piece bringsthese remarkableliterary geniusesto life with abeau-
tifully filmed and acted two-hour drama, “ To Walk Invisible: The
Bronté Sisters.”

Depicting the evolution of secluded, dutiful clergyman’s daugh-
tersinto authors of the most controversial fiction of the 1840s, the
dramastars Finn Atkins as Charlotte, who shocked society with her
edgy epic, Jane Eyre; Chloe Pirrie as Emily, author of the darkly
gothic and disturbing Wuthering Heights; and Charlie Murphy as
Anne, whose true-to-lifelove story The Tenant of Wildfell Hall was
deemed “coarse and disgusting” by Victorian critics.

Also starring are Jonathan Pryce astheir distracted father, Rev-
erend Patrick Bront&; and Adam Nagaitis as the sisters’ only
brother, Branwell, whose wild and dissipated life contributed to
vivid charactersin each of their novels.

“ToWalk Invisible” wasfilmed in and around Haworth, the pic-
turesque Y orkshire village where the Bronté sisterslived and which
isnow ameccafor Brontéphilesfrom all over theworld. Scenes at
their parsonage home were shot in an exact replica that recreates
thefedl of alived-in mid-19th-century provincial dwelling, with the
sisters congregating around the dining table to pen their storiesand
plot their editorial strategy.

Based largely on Charlotte’ svoluminous etters, the film follows
the Bronté sisters in the eventful three-year period that saw them

Perfect 36:
When Women Won the Vote

and colorful. In July of 1920, all eyeswere on the

Tennessee capital asanti- and pro-suffragists each

fought for their vision of asocially evolving United States. Perfect 36:
When Women Won the Vote chroniclesthe dramatic voteto ratify this
amendment, and the years of debate about women'’s suffrage that pre-

Of al the battleswaged on Nashville' s doorstep,
% thefinal throesfor the passage of the 19th Amend-
(_‘ ment were among the most heated, controversial,

ceded it.

On July 17th, 1920, Carrie Chapman Catt, President of the National
American Woman Suffrage Association, arrived to spend afew daysin
Nashville. One more state was needed to ratify the proposed amendment,
and that duty rested solely on the shoulders of Tennessee. Catt’ sfew days
dragged into weeks as pro- and anti- suffragists continued to clash in
what cameto be known asthe“War of the Roses.” Thosein favor sported

yellow roses, while those against wore red.

On August 18th, 1920, the House convened. After two consecutive
48-48 outcomes to table the resolution, it was put to avote. The votes
were neck and neck. At the last minute, 24-year-old freshman represen-
tative Harry Burn recalled aletter from his mother received that morn-
ing, urging him to “be a good boy” and grant women the right to vote.
In spite of wearing ared rose, Burn swung his vote, making Tennessee

the deciding 36th state to enabl e passage of the 19th Amendment.

Perfect 36: When Women Won the Voteairs on 3-2 Saturday, the
11th at 10:30 p.m. and Sunday, the 26th at 9:30 p.m. On 3-1, it airs

Monday, the 27th at 8:30 am. and 3:30 p.m.
4

rise from ordinary,
unmarried women,
taking care of the
household and their
widowed father, to
the secret authors of
the world’s most
sensational litera-
ture.

Although henever
suspected it, Branwell was the inspiration. A would-be poet and
artist, he was a complete failure due to alcoholism and opium ad-
diction. As Reverend Bronté slowly went blind, Branwell was on
an even more precipitous downward slide, inciting the sistersto do
something to keep the family out of the poor house.

They had already tried being governesses—a thankless job ex-
cept it provided good material for novels. So they set about turn-
ing personal experiences, keen observations, and unflinching hon-
esty into fiction. Worried that female writers wouldn't be taken
serioudly, they adopted mal e-sounding pseudonyms:. Currer Bell for
Charlotte, EllisBell for Emily, and Acton Bell for Anne, retaining
their own initials.

“ToWalk Invisible: The Bronté Sisters’ on M aster piece can be
seen on 3-2 Sunday, the 26th at 8:00 p.m. and Friday, the 31st at
10:30 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Sunday, the 26th at 7:00 p.m. and Mon-
day, the 27th at 7:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m.

(LtoR) Anne Bronté (Charlie Murphy) and
Charlotte Bronté (Finn Atkins)

Dorothea Lange: ﬁ%
Grab aHunk of Lightning =~ —

Her celebrated photograph “Migrant Mother” is one of the
maost recognized and arresting imagesin theworld, ahaunting
portrait that cameto represent the suffering of America s Great
Depression. Yet few know the
story, struggles, and profound body
of work of the woman behind the
camera: Dorothea Lange (1895—
1965).

“Dorothea Lange: Grab a Hunk
of Lightning” on American Mas-
tersexploresthelife, passions, and
uncompromising vision of theinflu-
ential photographer. Her enduring
images document five turbulent de-
cades of American history, includ-
ing the Great Depression, the Dust ~ “Migrant Mother” (1936)
Bowl, and World War 11 Japanese American internment camps.

The two-hour film showcases more than 800 works by
Lange, her first husband Maynard Dixon and second husband
Paul Schuster Taylor combined, and reveals the camera as
Lange' sfirst muse and the confluence of artistsat work andin
love.

“DorothealLange: Grab aHunk of Lightning” on American
Mastersairs on 3-2 Tuesday, the 21st at 7:00 p.m. On 3-1, it
airs Wednesday, the 22nd at 6:00 am. and 1:00 p.m. and Sat-
urday, the 25th at 7:00 p.m.




While putting an end to war
seems beyond humankind’s
abilities, significant advances
have been made in investigat-
ing atrocitiesand attaining jus-
tice in postwar eras. Dead
Reckoning: War & Justice,
an astonishing three-hour se-
ries, examinesthe evolution of
postwar justicein investigating
genocide, ethnic cleansing, and
other atrocities. Each segment
revealsthe challengesfacingin-
vestigators, prosecutors, and

Dead Reckoning:
{/l:/(lc};ﬁ.intheyearssinceWorld War & JUStice

Hour onereveals how laws and mechanismsfor international justice were
created in the wake of war crimes committed by Nazi Germany and Impe-
rial Japan. General Y amashita's conviction for crimes against civilians es-
tablished acommand responsibility doctrine. Then the series examines how
the Cold War obstructs postwar justice and how atrocitiesin conflicts with
large civilian tolls—such as Vietnam, Afghanistan, and Guatemaa—are
concealed. Thefinal hour demonstrates how postwar justice has been revi-
talized over the past two decades, but islimited in confronting the exponen-
tial risein crimesagainst civilians—sexual violence and genocide—occur-
ring in the Balkans, Rwanda, Congo, Syria, Sri Lanka, and other countries.

Dead Reckoning: War & Justice, athree-hour series, airson 3-2 Tues-
day, the 28th from 7:00 p.m.—10:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Wednesday, the 29th
from 6:00 am.—9:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m.—3:00 p.m., and on Thursday, the

Nuremberg trial of Dr. Karl Brandt, Hitler’'s
doctor and director of Nazi experiments on
humans.

= The Painful Truth

What happenswhen lives are dramatically torn apart by
chronic pain? The Painful Truth takes us behind the
headlines of addiction and beyond the controversies of the
war on opioidsto providean intimate view of patients' frus-
trations, setbacks, and goals asthey dea with chronic pain.

Patients, who suffer terribly from chronic pain aswell
as the stigma of using medication to make their livestol-
erable, reveal the socia barriers and prejudicesthey face
every day. Additionaly, thefilmtellsthe story of doctors
that are persecuted for simply trying to help their patients
in the most professional and responsible way they can.

The Painful Truth will be broadcast on 3-2 Thurs-
day, the 2nd at 7:00 p.m. and Sunday, the 5th at 12:00
midnight. On 3-1, it airs Friday, the 3rd at 8:00 p.m.

H B B

Is America in Retreat?

Just how deeply should America be entangled in the
world's affairs is the focus of s America in Retreat?
What alternatives are there to being the world’s police-
men? |s there really a downside to retreat? And in the
absence of the U.S., how might global order be main-
tained—or decimated?

Pulitzer Prize-winning columnist Bret Stephens exam-
ines these questions facing a nation leaning back toward
isolationism.

IsAmericain Retreat? can be seen on 3-2 Tuesday,
the 28th at 10:00 p.m. and Thursday, the 30th at 7:00 p.m.

30th from 7:00 p.m.—10:00 p.m.

History Project—
Elizabeth I: Killer Queen

History Project “Elizabeth I: Killer Queen” investigates a
centuries old murder mystery! Did a controversial relationship
between Elizabeth | and Robert Dudley,
1st Earl of Leicester and one of the
Queen’s leading statesmen, lead to a
savage murder?

Elizabeth I, daughter of Henry VIII
and second wife, Anne Boleyn, was
crowned in 1559 and reigned as Queen of
England for more than 40 yearsuntil her
death in 1603.

New evidence suggests that Robert
Dudley’s wife, Amy Robsart, was
assassinated so that her husband could be freeto marry the Queen.
The sudden death of Amy Robsart in September, 1560 sent shock
wavesthrough Elizabeth’s court and the entire country. Few people
thought her death was an accident. Others openly talked of how the
Queen and Dudley had conspired to commit the murder.

In “Elizabeth 1: Killer Queen,” historian Chris Skidmore re-
examines the original autopsy that pointsto foul-play.

“Elizabeth 1: Killer Queen” on History Project will be
broadcast on 3-2 Sunday, the 5th at 9:30 p.m. and Friday, the 10th
at 11:00 p.m. On 3-1, it will be broadcast Monday, the 20th at 7:00
p.m. on KENW-TV.

On 3-1, it will be broadast Friday, the 31st at 9:00 p.m.

_Secrets
ftheDead Nero's Sunken City

“Nero’s Sunken City” on Secr etsof the Dead focuseson Baiag,
an ancient Roman city lost to the same volcanoes that entombed
Pompeii. But unlike Pompeii, Baiae sits under water in the Bay of
Naples.

The city was an escape for Rome's
rich and powerful €elite, a place where
they werefree of the social restrictions
of Roman society. It wasthe LasVegas
of its day. Now, a team of archaeolo-
gists is mapping the underwater ruins
and piecing together what lifewaslike
in this playground for the rich.

Therewerevast villasand elaborate
spas. Bargesfloating in the bay were the site of raucous parties. No
expense was spared to create awonderland. Baiae was also the site
of some of the most treacherous political dealings of ancient Rome
with Emperor Nero and his enemies hatching deadly plots against
each other. And then, the city sank into the ocean, to be forgotten
in the annals of history until now.

“Nero’s Sunken City” looks into what made Baiae such a spe-
cial place and what actually happened to it.

“Nero’s Sunken City” on Secrets of the Dead airs on 3-2
Wednesday, the 29th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Wednesday, the
29th at 8:00 p.m. and Thursday, the 30th at 7:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m.
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Festival 2017 = march ath-10th

Travis Tritt:
A Man and His Guitar

Travis Tritt: A Man and His Guitar
spotlights the award-winning artist and
country music hit-maker’ sdistinctively soul-
ful voice and exceptional guitar prowess.

The concert features Tritt at his best, per-
forming afresh take on some of hisbiggest
hits, including “Help Me Hold On,” “Any-
more,” and “ Best of Intentions.” Previously
unreleased renditions of “Come And Go
Blues’ and “Pickin’ At It” area soincluded,
along with performances by Tritt and his
guests Marty Stuart and James Otto.

Travis Tritt: A Man and His Guitar
can be seen on 3-2 Monday, the 6th at 8:30
p.m. On 3-1, it will be broadcast Tuesday,
the 7th at 8:30 p.m.

Tom Jones:

A Soundstage Special

In Tom Jones. A Soundstage Special,
the legendary singer, who has sold more
than 100 million records, takes the stage to
perform repertoire from across hisillustri-
ous career. The specia also features songs
from Jones' recent albums as well as a se-
lection of hisiconic hits. Jonesisjoined by
bluegrass singer-songwriter Alison Krauss.

Jones has garnered the best reviews of his
50-year career for his most recent albums,
Long Lost Suitcase, Spirit in the Room and
Praise & Blame.

Tom Jones: A Soundstage Special can
be seen on 3-2 Monday, the 13th at 8:30
p.m. On 3-1, it airs Thursday, the 16th at
7:00 p.m.

Fernando Varela:
Coming Home

In 2016, “America’ s Got Talent” finalist
and world-class tenor Fernando Varelare-
turned to his boyhood hometown, Orlando,
Florida, for Fernando Varela: Coming
Home, amagical evening during which he
performed a selection of classical and popu-
lar tunes such as“Nessun Dorma,” “ All By
Myself,” “Three TimesaLady,” and others.
He shared the stage with singing prodigy
Jackie Evancho, pianist William Joseph,
songwriter Stephen Moccio, and violinist
Caroline Campbell.

Fernando Varela: Coming Home will
be broadcast on 3-2 Sunday, the 19th at 5:00
p.m. On 3-1, it can be seen Sunday, the 12th
at 8:30 p.m.

Roy Orbison: Black & White Night 30

Celebrate the 30th anniversary of Roy Orbison’s legendary Black &
White Night concert recorded live in September of 1987 at the Coconut
GroveinLos Angeles. The great Roy Orbisonisjoined by alegendary line-
up—Jackson Browne, T Bone Burnett, Elvis Costello, k.d. lang, Bonnie
Raitt, J. D. Souther, and Bruce Springsteen. Black & White Night 30 is

newly re-edited and remastered.

Roy Orbison: Black & WhiteNight 30 airson 3-2 Saturday, the 4th at
8:30 p.m. and Thursday, the 16th at 7:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Thursday, the
9th at 7:00 p.m. and Saturday, the 18th at 8:30 p.m.

Patsy Cline

Daniel O’Donnell

Meditation for All of Us

Many of us have heard that meditation
hel ps manage the myriad problemsthat crop
upinlife: stress, weight gain, failing health,
achesand pains, forgetfulness. Although re-
search has shed light on the effectiveness of
meditation, for many it’still abit of amys-
tery and difficult to understand.

Expert Stephen Bodian in M editation
for All of Us sets out to change those per-
ceptions, providing practical, easy-to-follow
instruction and friendly personal anecdotes
from hisyears of teaching.

Bodian revealsthe latest research on the
many health benefits of meditation, includ-
ing greater calmness, physical relaxation,
and psychological balance. He points out
what is most important in meditation and
how to overcome common obstacles to in-
corporating meditation into our hectic lives.

Meditation for All of Us airs on 3-2
Sunday, the 5th at 2:30 p.m. and Tuesday,
the 14th at 8:30 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Friday,
the 10th at 9:00 p.m. and Sunday, the 12th
at 12:30 p.m.

American Masters

Patsy Cline

Born Virginia Patterson Hendey in Win-
chester, Virginia, Patsy Cline (September
8th, 1932—March 5th, 1963) defined mod-
ern country music by using her singular talent
and heartwrenching emotiona depth to break
down barriers of gender, class, and genre.

After years of hard work to overcomein-
dustry gender biases and her own personal
hardships and professional missteps, she
achieved success, only to haveit punctured
by uncanny premonitions and her untimely
death at age 30. Narrated by Rosanne Cash,
“Patsy Cline” premiereson American Mas-
ters.

With exclusive accessto the Cline estate,
the film also includes rare performances of
such Clineclassicsas“Walkin' After Mid-
night” “Three Cigarettes in an Ashtray,”
“ComeOnIn,” “I Fall to Pieces,” “Crazy,”
“You Made Me Love You,” and more.

American Masters*“Patsy Cling” will be
broadcast on 3-2 Monday, the 6th at 7:00
p.m.On 3-1it can be seen Tuesday, the 7th
at 7:00 p.m.

Christopher Cross and Friends

Known for his chart-topping hit songs
“Sailing,” “Ride Like the Wind,” and
“Arthur’ s Theme (Best That Y ou Can Do),”
singer and songwriter Christopher Cross
made history with his 1980 self-titled debut
album astheonly artist to havewon al four
major Grammy categories: Record of the
Y ear, Album of the Y ear, Song of the Y ear,
and Best New Artist.

Now, Cross returns to the spotlight in
Christopher Crossand Friends, aconcert
recorded at the Moody Theater in Austin,
Texas.

Performing the pop songs that his fans
love, Crossisalso joined on stage by some
of hislong-timefriends: Mike Love of The
Beach Boys singing “Kokomo” and “ Good
Vibrations’; Michael McDonald perform-
ing his 1986 hit single “What a Fool Be-
lieves” and The Doobie Brothers’ 1976
song “Taking it to the Streets’; and others.

Christopher Crossand Friendsairson
3-2 Saturday, the 18th at 8:30 p.m. On 3-1,
it can be seen Saturday, the 11th at 8:30 p.m.
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Daniel O'Donnell:

Back Home Again

After along hiatus travelling the world
with his wife Majella, the quintessential
Irish crooner Daniel O’ Donnell makes his
highly anticipated return to PBSwith anew
concert special, Daniel O’Donnell: Back
Home Again.

Performing in front of alive audiencein
Dublin, Ireland, O’ Donnell takes the stage
with his longtime singing partner Mary
Duff, and specia guest Derek Ryan, asuper-
star on the Emerald Isle. The three perform
acollection of traditional Irish tunes, inspi-
rational ballads, timeless standards, and new
songs that are sure to become favorites.

Following the release of his new PBS
special, Daniel O’ Donnell returns to the
U.S. and Canadafor a 2017 concert tour.

Daniel O’'Donnell: Back Home Again
can be seen on 3-2 Saturday, the 4th at 7:00
p.m. and Monday, the 13th at 7:00 p.m. On
3-1, it airs Saturday, the 11th at 7:00 p.m.

Energy Weight Loss

Solution

Gaining weight and slowing down—
that’ s what many people experience as the
years go by. We gain unwanted pounds and
our energy getsworse and worse, so that we
are no longer doing the things we love.

In Energy Weight Loss Solution, Dr.
Neal D. Barnard shows us how specific
foods can turn this picture around, power-
ing your weight loss and your energy boost.
Infact, if you' ve been experiencing gradual
weight gain and energy loss, it isalmost cer-
tainly caused by problem foodsthat have set
you back little by little over time. Dr.
Barnard’s plan of weight down/energy up
food can give you the vibrant life that you
want inyour 60s, 70s, 80s and even beyond!

Energy Weight Loss Solution can be
seen on 3-2 Sunday, the 5th at 1:00 p.m. and
Tuesday, the 14th at 7:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs
Wednesday, the 8th at 7:00 p.m. and Satur-
day, the 11th at 2:00 p.m.

Friar Alessandro:

The Voice from Assisi

Alessandro Brustenghi is a modest friar
living inacommunity of Franciscansaround
the hilltop monastery in Assisi, Italy. He's
also thefirst friar in history to land amajor
record deal, a crossover tenor with three
albumsunder hisbelt, or in this case, under
histraditional friar’ swhite rope belt.

In Friar Alessandro: The Voice from
Assisi, Friar Alessandro performs in the
Basilicaof St. Francisof Assisi, the church
that attracts somefour million visitorsayear
to the burial place of St. Francis. The rep-
ertoire of the program includes traditional
sacred songs like “Panis Angelicus’ and
“AveMaria,” aswell asadditional spiritual
selections such as “Herel Am, Lord” and
“Gaelic Blessing.”

Friar Alessandro: The Voice from
Assisi will be broadcast on 3-2 Sunday, the
12th at 6:30 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Sunday, the
5th at 8:30 p.m.

Alison Krauss and Tom Jones

tal, and financial—as you age.

at 3:30 p.m.

Age-Proof with Jean Chatzky and Dr. Michael Roizen

Liveto 100 without breaking a hip—or your bank account! Inthe new spe-
cial, Age-Proof, Dr. Michadl Roizen and financial journalist Jean Chatzky give
you apractical roadmap toward your very best possible health—physical, men-

Age-Proof airson 3-2 Saturday, the 4th at 9:30 am. and Friday, the 17th at
8:30 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Sunday, the 12th at 11:00 a.m. and Saturday, the 18th

Dr. PerImutter’s Whole Life Plan

Y ou can choose your health destiny. Ef-
fortless weight loss. A radiant appearance.
Sound sleep. A happy belly. A robust im-
mune system. Relief from depression and
anxiety. A sharp, fast-thinking brain. A great
sense of self-confidence and well-being.

These terrific goals don’t come without
hard work. Y ou can’t necessarily turn away
from the standard American diet and em-
brace atotally gluten-free, low-carb lifestyle
overnight. But it’ s doable with the plan out-
linedin Dr. Perlmutter’ sWholeL ifePlan,
a highly practical, step-by-step holistic
lifestyle program.

Dr. Perlmutter’s Whole Life Plan is
not just another diet that will test your will-
power. It offers a jump-start to a healthy
way of living that you will be ableto sustain
indefinitely.

Dr. Perlmutter’sWholeLife Plan airs
on 3-2 Tuesday, the 7th at 7:00 p.m. and
Sunday, the 19th at 1:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs
Saturday, the 4th at 9:30 am. and Monday,
the 13th at 7:00 p.m.

You Are the Universe

In You Are the Universe, best-selling
author Deepak Chopra, apioneer inintegra-
tive medicine and personal transformation,
joinsforces with physicist Menas Kafatos to
explore some of themost important questions
about our placein the world.

What happens when modern science
reaches a crucia turning point that chal-
lenges everything we know about reality?In
this program, Chopra and Kafatos tell us
that we' ve reached just such a point. In the
coming era, the universe will be completely
redefined as a“human universe,” radically
different from the cold, empty void where
human lifeisbarely a speck in the cosmos.

The program reveals abold, new under-
standing of who we are, our place in the
universe, and how we can reach our great-
est potential.

You AretheUniverseairson 3-2 Tues-
day, the 7th at 8:30 p.m. and Sunday, the
12th at 12:30 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Wednes-
day, the 8th at 8:30 p.m. and Sunday, the
19th at 12:00 noon.

Ken Burns:

America’s Storyteller

Join host Tom Hanksfor a celebration of
filmmaker Ken Burns, whose nearly four-
decade career has resulted in some of the
most acclaimed historical documentaries
ever made. Ken Burns: America’s Story-
teller isaheartfelt tribute that exploresthe
tremendous depth and breadth of Burns's
work and provides an exclusivelook at The
Vietnam War, a new 10-part, 18-hour
documentary film that premiereson PBSin
September 2017.

Ken Burns’'s passion for telling
America sstoriesisevident in his choice of
subjects, from American icons like Mark
Twain and Jackie Robinson to American
pastimes like baseball and jazz; and from
American landmarkslike the Statue of Lib-
erty to the country’s most momentous his-
torical events, like the Civil War and Pro-
hibition. Productionsby Burnshavewon 15
Emmy Awards and two Oscar nominations.

Ken Burns: America’ s Storyteller airs
on 3-2 Wednesday, the 8th at 8:30 p.m. On
3-1, itairsWednesday, the 15th at 7:00 p.m.
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¢ KENW-TV’s DAYTIME SCHEDULES ¢

Kids’ Programming, How-to’s, and Family Viewing

Channels 3-1 (HD), 3-2, 3-3, 3-4 (SD) require a digital television or a con-

verter box, both with antennas in order to receive free over-the-air signals.

Channel 3-2 Channel 3-3

Monday through Friday

Monday through Friday

Saturday

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Splash and Bubbles
Curious George

Nature Cat

Ready, Jet, Go!

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Martha Speaks
Cyberchase

SciGirls

WordGirl

Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab
Dinosaur Train

Maya & Miguel

Curious George

Cat in the Hat

Nature Cat

Bob the Builder

Splash and Bubbles
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Peg + Cat

Wild Kratts

Biz Kid$

Martha Speaks

Odd Squad

Imagination Station
Curiosity Quest

SciGirls

Cyberchase

Arthur

Sunday

5:00 am Wai Lana Yoga 5:00 am  Wild Kratts
5:30 am Body Electric 5:30 am Ready, Jet, Go!
6:00 am Classical Stretch 6:00 am  Nature Cat
6:30 am BBC World News 6:30 am  Curious George
7:00 am Sesame Street 7:00 am Peg + Cat
7:30 am Thomas & Friends 7:30 am  Dinosaur Train
8:00 am Dinosaur Train 8:00 am  Splash and Bubbles
8:30 am Peg + Cat 8:30 am  Sesame Street
9:00 am  SuperWhy! 9:00 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:30 am Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood 9:30 am  Sid the Science Kid (M)
10:00 am  Cat in the Hat Bob the Builder (Tu)
10:30 am  Splash and Bubbles Zula Patrol (W)
11:00 am New Orleans Cooking (M) Mixed Nutz (Th)
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School (Tu) Mack & Moxy (F)
New Fly Fisher (W) 10:00 am  SuperWhy!
American Woodshop (Th) 10:30 am  Thomas & Friends
Bob the Builder (F) 11:00 am  Peg + Cat
11:30 am  America’s Test Kitchen (M) 11:30am  Catin the Hat
Knitting Daily (Tu) 12:00 pm Ml;ter Rogers (M)
Woodsmith Shop (W) Twice as Good (Tu)
S. Raichlen’s Smoke Project Il (Th) Clifford the Big Red Dog (W)
Mister Rogers (F) Bo_b the Builder (Th)
12:00 pm  Sit and Be Fit (MWF) _ Caillou (F)
Creative Living (TuTh) 12:30 pm  Curious George
12:30 pm Beads, Baubles and Jewels (M) 1:00 pm Splgsh a_nd I?ubb!es
Fit 2 Stitch (Tu) 1:30 pm Dgnlel Tiger s Neighborhood
e 2:00 pm  Dinosaur Train
Quilting Arts (W) .
Welcome to My Studio (Th) 2j30 pm qu Squad
P, 3:00 pm  Wild Kratts
Beauty of Oil Painting (F) .
1:00 pm  Curi G 3:30 pm  Arthur
Dup urious ©eorge 4:00 pm  Martha Speaks
1:30 pm Nature Cat 4:30 pm  WordGirl
2:00 pm  Ready, Jet, Go! 5:00 pm Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab (M)
2:30 pm  Arthur Cyberchase (Tu)
3:00 pm Martha Speaks Bob the Builder (W)
3:30 pm  Odd Squa Hands on Crafts for Kids (Th)
4:00 pm  WordGirl (M—Th) Twice As Good (F)
Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab (F) 5:30 pm  Imagination Station (M)
4:30 pm  BBC World News America SciGirls (Tu)
5:00 pm Charlie Rose: The Week (M) Biz Kid$ (W)
Scully/The World Show (Tu) Curiosity Quest (Th)
Religion & Ethics (W) Hands on Crafts for Kids (F)
Focus on Europe (Th) 6:00 pm  Nature Cat
BBC Newsnight (F) 6:30 pm  Ready, Jet, Go!
5:30 pm  Nightly Business Report 7:00 pm  Arthur
6:00 pm PBS NewsHour 7:30 pm  Wild Kratts
8:00 pm Odd Squad
8:30 pm  Martha Speaks
Channel 3-1 Sunday
Satu I’d ay 5:00 am Sid the Science Kid
5:30 am Dinosaur Train
5:00 am Thomas & Friends 6:00 am Sesame Street
5:30 am  Bob the Builder 6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
6:00 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 7:00 am Splash and Bubbles
6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 7:30 am  Curious George
7:00 am  Splash and Bubbles 8:00 am Nature Cat
7:30 am Curious George 8:30 am Ready, Jet, Go!
8:00 am Nature Cat 9:00 am  Wild Kratts
8:30 am Ready, Jet, Go! 9:30 am Odd Squad
9:00 am  Wild Kratts 10:00 am Odd Squad
9:30 am  Odd Squad 10:30 am  Arthur
10:00 am  Arthur

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Sesame Street
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Splash and Bubbles
Curious George
Nature Cat

Ready, Jet, Go!
Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Odd Squad

Arthur

Cyberchase

1001 Nights
Imagination Station
Hands on Crafts for Kids
Curiosity Quest

Biz Kid$

Ready, Jet, Go!
Wild Kratts

Nature Cat

Peg + Cat
SuperWhy!

Curious George
Cat in the Hat
Splash and Bubbles
WordWorld
Dinosaur Train
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Bob the Builder
Thomas & Friends
Ready, Jet, Go!
SciGirls

Biz Kid$
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Kenw Tv ScHeEpuLESs 3-1 (HD), 3-2 (SD) anp 3-3 (SD

Our regular KENW-TV Channel (3-2) is listed below in bold. It can be seen by those who use cable or one of our analog
translators listed on page 3. Schedule 3-1 is our High Definition (HD) Channel and 3-3 is our Children’s/Encore Standard
Definition (SD) Channel. Those with either digital TV sets or analog sets with converter boxes (both sets require antennas)

can receive all three channels in most parts of our viewing area. KENW-TV has digital transmitters in the following cities:
Clovis/Portales; Hobbs/Lovington; Roswell; Artesia; Fort Sumner; Tucumcari; Carlsbad; Ruidoso; Mescalero

KENW-TV’s 3-1 schedule (below in italics) iscarried by DirecTV in most counties of New M exico.
KENW-TV’s 3-2 schedule (below in bold) iscarried on Dish network in most counties of New M exico.

Wednesday 1st

5:00
5:30
6:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

12:30
1:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00
9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

Classical Stretch
Wai Lana Yoga
Africa’s Great Civilizations
Black Ballerina
Start Up
In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop
Body Electric
Sit and Be Fit
Mexico — One Plate at a Time with
Rick Bayless
Rick Steves’ Europe
Africa’s Great Civilizations
Black Ballerina
Lidia’s Kitchen
America’s Test Kitchen
Tavis Smiley
Nightly Business Report
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-2 Nature “Spy in the Wild:
Meet the Spies,” Pt.5
3-1 Africa’s Great Civilizations
3-2 Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 3
3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild:
Meet the Spies”
3-3 Charlie Rose
3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Lipodystrophy: A Selective Loss of
Body Fat Disorder”
3-1 Charlie Rose
3-3 Africa’s Great Civilizations
3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts”
3-2 Charlie Rose
3-1 Tavis Smiley
3-1 Tavis Smiley
3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 3
3-3 Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 3

Thursday 2nd

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

5:00
5:30
6:00
8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
3:00

4:00
5:00
5:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 5
Nature “Spy in the Wild:

Meet the Spies,” Pt. 5

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World
Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 5
Nature “Spy in the Wild:

Meet the Spies,” Pt. 5

My Love Affair with the Brain
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1

6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Painful Truth

3-1 Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 5
3-2 Song of the Mountains “Crooked
Road Ramblers/Etsu Celtic Band”

3-2 Sportslook

3-1 Dixie

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Red Green Show

“Spokesman Red”

10:00 3-2 Front and Center “Rob Thomas”
3-1 Charlie Rose
3-3 Africa’s Great Civilizations
11:00 3-2 Charlie Rose
3-1 Tavis Smiley
11:30 3-1 Tavis Smiley
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 This Old House Hour
3-3 Finding Your Roots
Eriday 3rd
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 WailLana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 3
8:00 3-1 Bluegrass Underground
8:30 3-1 Sun Studio Sessions
9:00 3-1 Globe Trekker
10:00 3-1 Joy of Painting
10:30 3-1 Beauty of QOil Painting
11:00 3-1 Body Electric
11:30 3-1 Sitand Be Fit
12:00 3-1 This Old House Hour
1:00 3-1 Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 3
3:00 3-1 Globe Trekker

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Painful Truth

3-2 Charlie Rose — The Week
3-2 Willie Nelson: The Library of
Congress Gershwin Prize

3-1 Trailblazers: The New Zealand Story
3-3 Charlie Rose

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Merle Travis: Guitar Man

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 This Old House

3-2 Never Too Late

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Front and Center

3-3 Hamilton’s America

Saturday 4th

6:00

6:30

7:00

3-2 Woodsmith Shop

“Dartboard Cabinet”

3-2 American Woodshop

“Furniture Bank of Central Ohio Chest”
3-2 Crafstman’s Legacy

“The Woodworker”

can be seen on the following cable companies:

KENW-TV on Cable Companies
KENW-TV’s 3-1 (High Definition, HD) and 3-2 (Standard Definition, SD) program schedules

Alpine TX: Channel 12 (SD) and Channel 712 (HD), TDS
Dexter: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One

Ft. Stanton, TX: Channel 6 (SD) and Channel 706 (HD), TDS
Hobbs: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 703 (HD), TDS

Portales: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 510 (HD), Comcast Cable
Roswell: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One

KENW-TV’s 3-2 Schedule (Standard Definition, SD) can be seen on the following cable

companies:

Artesiaz. Channel 3, PVT

Carlsbad: Channel 3, TDS

Clovis: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Dexter: Channel 3, PVT

Eddy County South: Channel 3, TDS
Eunice: Channel 3, TDS

Farwell: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Ft. Sumner: Channel 3, Reach Broadband

Hagerman: Channel 3, PVT

Jal: Channel 3, TDS

Lea County: Channel 3, TDS

Loving: Channel 3, TDS

Lovington: Channel 3, TDS

Melrose: Channel 9, Reach Broadband
Muleshoe, TX: Channel 5, Reach Broadband
Texico: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Tucumcari: Channel 11, Comcast




7:30

8:00

8:30

9:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:30

9:00
10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2 America’s Test Kitchen
“New England Classics”
3-2 Martha Bakes
“Never Enough Chocolate”
3-2 Great British Baking Show
“Bread”
3-2 Age-Proof
3-1 Dr. Perimutter's Whole Life Plan
3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“A Frosty Tradition,” Pt. 4
3-1 Baking with Julia
3-2 Joy of Painting
“Bubbling Mountain Rock”
3-1 Ask This Old House
3-2 Beauty of Qil Painting
“Orchid of the Tropics”
3-1 This Old House
3-2 Quiltin a Day “Star Spangled
Banner and Stars and Stripes”
3-1 This Old House
3-2 Quilting Arts “Bowls and Buses”
3-1 Ask This Old House
3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Farmer’s Wife Table Runner”
3-1 Motorweek
3-2 Creative Living
3-1 Woodwright's Shop
3-2 Delicious TV’s Vegan Mashup
“The Quintessential Tempeh”
3-1 Chef's Life
3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy
“The Goldsmith”
3-1 Martha Stewart’'s Cooking School
3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts”
3-1 Martha Bakes
3-2 Ask This Old House
“Rooftop Garden, Stains, Shed”
3-1 History Detectives
3-2 Welcome to My Studio
“Let the Sun Shine In,” Pt. 1
3-2 Sewing with Nancy
“Best Sweatshirt Makeovers,” Pt. 2
3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend
3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Benefits and
Fund-Raisers”
3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week
3-2 Report from Santa Fe
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
3-2 America’s Heartland
3-2 Daniel O’Donnell: Back Home
Again
3-1 Rock Rewind 1967-1969
3-2 Roy Orbison: Black & White
Night 30
3-1 Nitty Gritty Dirt Band: 50 Years
3-3 Lawrence Welk Show
3-2 Johnny Cash’s Bitter Tears
3-1 Austin City Limits
3-3 Classic Gospel
3-2 Nature “Spy in the Wild: Meet the
Spies,” Pt. 5
3-1 My Love Affair with the Brain
3-3 Soundstage
3-2 Austin City Limits “TV on the
Radio/The War on Drugs”
3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild:
Meet the Spies,” Pt. 5
3-3 Nova “Mystery Beneath the Ice”

Sunday 5th

6:00

6:30

10

3-2 Born to Explore “India: Good
Karma”

3-2 Second Opinion
“Controlling Hypertension”

7:00

8:00
9:00

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
12:00

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:30

4:00

5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Palm Springs,” Pt. 2

3-2 Classic Gospel “Johnny Cash”
3-2 Joy of Music “Musical Journey of
Spain-Montserrat”

3-2 Music & the Spoken Word

3-2 Walden-The Ballad of Thoreau
3-1 Visions of Italy

3-2 Rick Steves’ Europe: Great
German Cities

3-1 Younger Skin from Within

3-2 Energy Weight Loss Solution
3-1 Market to Market

3-1 28 Day Metabolism Makeover
3-2 Meditation for All of Us

3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
3-1 Empowered Patient

3-2 Classic Gospel “Johnny Cash”
3-1 Nova “Mystery Beneath the Ice”
3-2 Magic Moments: The Best of 50s
Pop

New Mexico True TV

Report from Santa Fe

Mercy Street “House of Bondage”
Mercy Street “House of Bondage”
Masterpiece “Victoria: Young
England”

Masterpiece “Victoria: Young
England”

Friar Alessandro: The Voice of
Assisi

3-3 Tracks Ahead

3-2 History Project

“Elizabeth 1-Killer Queen”

3-3 America’s Heartland

3-1 On Story

3-3 Nature

3-2 Walden-The Ballad of Thoreau
3-1 Science Goes to the Movies

3-1 Austin City Limits

3-3 Mercy Street

3-2 Penny: Champion of the
Marginalized

3-2 Painful Truth

3-1 Lowertown Line.

3-3 Masterpiece “Victoria”

Monday 6th

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-2

3-1

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1

Life on the Line “Rough Beginning”
Charlie Rose

3-3 Globe Trekker

3-2 Rick Steves’ Europe

“Southeast England”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Charleston,” Pt. 3
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Queen of Swing

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Independent Lens “The Armor of Light”
3-3 Independent Lens “The Armor of Light”

Tuesday 7th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:30
9:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mercy Street

Masterpiece “Victoria: Young
England”

Trailblazers: New Zealand Story
Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Mercy Street

Masterpiece “Victoria: Young
England”

Trailblazers: New Zealand Story
America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

American Masters “Patsy Cline”
Trains Around North America
Travis Tritt: A Man and His Guitar
Charlie Rose

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-2
3-3

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:30

9:00
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow

Tales from the Royal Wardrobe
Queen of Swing

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Life on the Line

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef's Life

Antiques Roadshow

Tales from the Royal Wardrobe
Queen of Swing

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack

Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Dr. David Perlmutter’s Whole Life
3-1 American Masters “Patsy Cline”
3-2 You Are the Universe with Deepak
Chopra, MD

3-1 Travis Tritt: A Man and His Guitar
3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Many Storeys and Last Days

of Thomas Merton

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Adirondacks

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Perfect 36: When Women Won the Vote
3-3 Trailblazers: The New Zealand Story

Wednesday 8th

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

10 Buildings That Changed America
Adirondacks

Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time

Rick Steves’ Europe

10 Buildings That Changed America
Adirondacks

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Super Hummingbirds”
Energy Weight Loss Solution

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-2
3-1



8:30

9:00
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1

Ken Burns: America’s Storyteller
You Are the Universe

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Understanding Polycythemia Vera or P-
Vera”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Employment Matters

3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts”
3-3 Employment Matters Too

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 No Evidence of Disease

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Nature “The Mystery of Eels”

3-3 Nova

Thursday 9th

5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00

2:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1 Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Roadtrip Nation:

Beyond the Dream
Employment Matters
Employment Matters Too

No Evidence of Disease

Fons & Porters Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World
Roadtrip Nation: Beyond the
Dream

Employment Matters
Employment Matters Too

No Evidence of Disease

Nova “Why Ships Sink”

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Trains Around North America
Roy Orbison: Black/White Night 30
Highwaymen Live at Nassau
Coliseum

Charlie Rose

Front and Center “Shawn Mendes”
Charlie Rose

Song of the Mountains

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Sun Studio Sessions

Tavis Smiley

New Mexico True TV

PBS NewsHour

This Old House Hour
Adirondacks

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Friday 10th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga
America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground
Sun Studio Sessions
Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour
Live from the Dennison Lodge

2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

Soundstage

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Hamilton’s America

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
3-2 Washington Week

3-2 Brainfit: 50 Ways to Grow Your
Brain

3-1 Meditation for All of Us

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Masterpiece “Victoria: Young
England”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 History Project “Elizabeth 1-Killer
Queen”

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 This Old House Hour

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Front and Center

3-3 Great Performances/Met “Electra”

Saturday 11th

8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30

11:00

12:00

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1

70s Soul Superstars
Christopher Cross and Friends
Lawrence Welk Show

Austin City Limits

3-3 Classic Gospel

3-2 Perfect 36:

When Women Won the Vote

3-2 Nature “The Mystery of Eels”
3-1 Nova “Why Ships Sink”

3-3 Soundstage

3-2 Austin City Limits “The Black
Keys/J. Roddy Walston & The Business”
3-1 Nature “The Mystery of Eels”
3-3 My Love Affair with the Brain

Sunday 12th

6:00

6:30

7:00

7:30

8:00
8:30

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

3:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

3-2 Woodsmith Shop

“Box-Jointed Tray & Vase”

3-2 American Woodshop

“Scrolled Tree of Life”

3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy

“The Glassblower”

3-2 America’s Test Kitchen

“Italian Vegetarian”

3-2 Martha Bakes “Danish”

3-2 Great British Baking Show
“Desserts”

3-2 Motorweek

3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Nature for the Soul”

3-1 Arthur

3-2 Make it Artsy “Paint Techniques”
3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell

“A Frosty Tradition,” Pt. 5

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Joy of Painting

3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Wisteria”
3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quiltin a Day “Airplane Block and
Propeller”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilting Arts “Tell Me A Story”
3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 28 Day Metabolism Makeover
3-1 Forever Painless

3-2 Younger Skin from Within

3-1 Energy Weight Loss Solution

3-2 Welcome to My Studio

“Let the Sun Shine in,” Pt. 2

3-1 Never Too Late

3-2 Sewing with Nancy

“Favorite Scarves to Sew,” Pt. 1

3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Grocery Shopping and
Errands”

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Report from Santa Fe

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Il Volo Notte Magica

3-1 Daniel O’'Donnell: Back Home Again

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

12:30

1:30
2:00

3:30
4:00

5:00

6:30

7:00

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

12:00

3-2 Born to Explore “Scotland: Vikings,

Puffins & Ponies”

3-2 Second Opinion “C. Difficile”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Charleston,” Pt. 3

3-2 Classic Gospel

Jeff & Sheri Easter”

3-2 Joy of Music “Musical Journey-Paris

to Normandy”

3-2 Music & the Spoken Word

3-2 Many Storeys and Last Days of

Thomas Merton

3-2 Traveling in the ‘70s

3-1 Age-Proof

3-2 You are the Universe

3-1 Meditation for All of Us

3-1 Market to Market

3-2 Forever Painless

3-1 Trains Around North America

3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-2 Classic Gospel

“Jeff & Sheri Easter”

3-2 Ed Slott’s Retirement Road Map

2017

3-1 Rick Steves’ Europe: Great German
Cities

3-2 Friar Alessandro: The Voice of

Assisi

3-1 Max Raabe & Palast Orchester:

Let's Do It

Hamilton’s America

Fernando Varela: Coming Home

Tracks Ahead

America’s Heartland

Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 1

On Story

Nature

Science Goes to the Movies

Austin City Limits

Secrets of Westminster

Mysterious Diseases

Lowertown Line

Pollyanna

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Monday 13th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
4:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Secrets of Westminster
Pollyanna

Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’'s Garden Home
Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Secrets of Westminster
Pollyanna

America’s Heartland
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4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Daniel O’Donnell: Back Home

Again

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

Dr. David Perlmutter's Whole Life
Tom Jones: Soundstage Special
Younger Skin from Within

Charlie Rose

Life on the Line “Last Chance”
Charlie Rose

Globe Trekker

Rick Steves’ Europe

“England’s Cornwall”

3-2

Antiques Roadshow

“Albuquerque,” Pt. 1

3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Tavis Smiley

Beyond the Powder

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens “Peace Officer”
10 Buildings that Changed America

Tuesday 14th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

3-2
3-3

3-2
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow

Irish Catskills: Dancing at the
Crossroads

Beyond the Powder

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Life on the Line

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef's Life

Antiques Roadshow

Irish Catskills: Dancing at the
Crossroads

Beyond the Powder

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Energy Weight Loss Solution
This Land Is Your Land
Meditation for All of Us

Rock, Rhythm & Doo Wop
Charlie Rose

Creative Living

Walden-The Ballad of Thoreau
Roadtrip Nation: Beyond the Dream
Charlie Rose

Charlie Rose

1916 The Irish Rebellion

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Soldier On: Life After Deployment
10 Parks That Changed America

Wednesday 15th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

12

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

10 Homes that Changed America
10 Parks that Changed America
10 Towns that Changed America
Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

11:30
12:00

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:30

9:00
10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a time with
Rick Bayless

Rick Steves’ Europe

10 Homes that Changed America
10 Parks that Changed America
10 Towns that Changed America
Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Rock Rewind 1967-1969

Ken Burns: America’s Storyteller
Nitty Gritty Dirt Band: 50 Years
Nature “Super Hummingbirds”
3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Opioid Induced Constipation”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Jens Jensen the Living Green
3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts”
3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Growing Cities

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Nature “Ireland’s Wild River”

3-3 Nova

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

Thursday 16th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:30

9:00
10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Becoming Albertan
Ohero:Kon-Under the Husk
Growing Cities

Jens Jensen the Living Green
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World
Becoming Albertan

Ohero: Kon-Under the Husk
Growing Cities

Jens Jensen the Living Green”
Nova “Big Bang Machine”
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Roy Orbison: Black /White Night 30
3-1 Tom Jones: A Soundstage Special
3-2 Highwaymen Live at Nassau
Coliseum

3-1 Carpenters: Close to You

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Front and Center “Cheap Trick”
3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Song of the Mountains

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Sun Studio Sessions

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Wheels of Yesteryear

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 This Old House Hour

3-3 To Catch a Comet

Friday 17th

5:00
5:30

3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch
Wai Lana Yoga

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Live from the Dennison Lodge
Soundstage

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

70s Soul Superstars

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Washington Week

Age-Proof

Charlie Rose

3-1 Rock Rewind 1967

3-2 lIrish Catskills: Dancing at the
Crossroads

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 China’s Great History as It Can Be
Told by Two 18th Century Screens
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 This Old House Hour

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Front and Center

3-3 Great Performances “Dudamel”

Saturday 18th

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-3

6:00
6:30

7:00

7:30

8:00
8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

3-2 Woodsmith Shop “TV Lift Cabinet”
3-2 American Woodshop

“Lost and Found Mission Case”

3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy

“The Guitar Maker”

3-2 America’s Test Kitchen
“Seafood Supper”

3-2 Martha Bakes “Pulled Doughs”
3-2 Great British Baking Show
“Pies & Tarts”

3-2 Motorweek

3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Garden & Home Alternatives”

3-1 Arthur

3-2 Make It Artsy “Layering”

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Basket of Plenty,” Pt. 1

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Joy of Painting

3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting

“Exotic Rooster”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilt in a Day “Signal Lights”
3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilting Arts “Planning and
Design”

3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“A Formal Affair”

3-1 Motorweek

3-2 Eatto Live

3-1 28 Day Metabolism Makeover



3:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2 Brainfit: 50 Ways to Grow Your
Brain

3-1 Age-Proof

3-2 Sewing with Nancy

“Favorite Scarves to Sew,” Pt. 2

3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Beach and Outdoor
Activities”

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Report from Santa Fe

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 America’s Heartland

3-2 Carpenters: Close to You

3-1 Last of the Breed

3-2 Christopher Cross and Friends
3-1 Roy Orbison: Black/White Night 30
3-3 Lawrence Welk Show

3-2 Nova “Big Bang Machine”

3-1 Austin City Limits

3-3 Classic Gospel

3-2 Nature “Ireland’s Wild River”

3-1 Nova “Big Bang Machine”

3-3 Soundstage

3-2 Austin City Limits “Eric Church”
3-1 Nature “Ireland’s Wild River”
Nova

Sunday 19th

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00
9:00

9:30
10:00
10:30
12:00

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:30

4:00

5:00

6:30

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

12:00

3-2 Born to Explore “Indonesia:
Orangutans-People of the Forest”
3-2 Second Opinion “Managing
Diabetes”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow
“Albuquerque,” Pt. 1

3-2 Classic Gospel “Jerusalem”
3-2 Joy of Music “An American in
Paris”

3-2 Music & the Spoken Word

3-2 Trains Around North America
3-1 Traveling in the 70s

3-1 You Are the Universe

3-2 Dr. David Perlmutter’s Whole Life
3-1 Market to Market

3-1 Brainfit: 50 Ways to Grow Your
Brain

28 Day Metabolism Makeover
Never Too Late

Classic Gospel “Jerusalem”
Nova “Big Bang Machine”
Fernando Varela: Coming Home
Ed Slott's Retirement Roadmap!
This Land is Your Land

Il Volo Notte Magica

Rock, Rhythm & Doo Wop
Magic Moments: The Best of the
50’s Pop

Tracks Ahead

America’s Heartland

Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 2
On Story

Nature

Science Goes to the Movies
Austin City Limits

Secrets of the Tower of London
Nova “Big Bang Machine”
Lowertown Line

Secrets of Underground London

Monday 20th

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

1:00

2:00

3:00

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home

Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show

Secrets of the Tower of London

Secrets of Underground London

Secrets of Scotland Yard

America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Albuquerque,” Pt. 2

3-1 History Project “Elizabeth I:
Killer Queen

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Albuquerque,” Pt. 3

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Independent Lens “The Bad Kids”

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Globe Trekker

3-2 Rick Steves’ Europe

“Rome: Ancient Glory”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Albuquerque,” Pt. 2

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Reel South, Pt. 1

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Reel South, Pt. 2

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Independent Lens “The Bad Kids”

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

Tuesday 21st

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Secrets of the Tower of London
Secrets of Underground London
Secrets of Scotland Yard

Pati's Mexican Table

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

9:44
10:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South, Pt. 1

Reel South, Pt. 2

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Life on the Line

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South, Pt. 1

Reel South, Pt. 2

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 American Masters “Dorothea
Lange: Grab a Hunk of Lightning”
3-1 Soldier On: Life After Deployment
3-1 Independent Lens “Bad Kids”
3-2 You Should Know

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Creative Living

3-1 Half Sour

3-1 Trashing History

3-2 Frontline “Iraq Uncovered”
3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Soldier On: Life After Deployment

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

1916 The Irish Rebellion
Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Iraq Uncovered”
Irish Catskills: Dancing at the
Crossroads

Wednesday 22nd

5:00
5:30
6:00

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

12:30
1:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

American Masters “Dorothea Lange:
Grab a Hunk of Lightning”

Soldier On: Life After Deployment
Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time with
Rick Bayless

Travels with Darley

American Masters “Lange”
Soldier On: Life After Deployment
Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Great Zebra Exodus”
Born to Explore

Two for the Road

Nova “Escape from Nazi Alcatraz”
3-1 Spillover-Zika, Ebola & Beyond
3-2 Divine Discontent:

Charles Proteus Steinmetz

3-1 Nature “Great Zebra Exodus”

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Importance of Organ Donation”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Born to Explore

3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts”
3-3 Two for the Road

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Spillover-Zika, Ebola & Beyond
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Nature “Great Zebra Exodus”

2 Thursday 23rd

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Born to Explore

Two for the Road
Spillover-Zika, Ebola & Beyond
Nature “Great Zebra Exodus”
Fons & Porter’'s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’'s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World

Born to Explore

Two for the Road
Spillover-Zika, Ebola & Beyond
Nature “Great Zebra Exodus”
Nova “Escape from Nazi Alcatraz”
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
31
3-1
31
3-1

13



6:00
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-2

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Iraq Uncovered”
3-1 Song of the Mountains

3-2 Song of the Mountains “Lonesome
Meadow/The Perkins Boys”

3-1 Red Green Show

3-1 New Mexico True TV

3-2 Sportslook

3-1 Creative Living

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Red Green Show “Chain Letter”
3-1 You Should Know

3-2 Front and Center
“Southside Johnny”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Song of the Mountains

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Sun Studio Sessions

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 New Mexico True TV

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 This Old House Hour

3-3 American Masters “Lange”

Friday 24th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Live from the Dennison Lodge
Soundstage

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Escape from Nazi Alcatraz”
Charlie Rose-The Week
Dudu Fisher in Jerusalem
Frontline “Iraq Uncovered”

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Many Storeys and Last Days of
Thomas Merton

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Tibet Diary: Beauty and Mystery
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 This Old House Hour

3-1 Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

3-1 Front and Center

3-3 Mary Tyler Moore: A Celebration

Saturday 25th

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1

6:00

6:30

14

3-2 Woodsmith Shop “5 Must-Know
Journey Techniques”

3-2 American Woodshop

“Band Sawn Box”

7:00

7:30

8:00
8:30

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy

“The Stone Carver”

3-2 America’s Test Kitchen

“The Ultimate Sticky Buns”

3-2 Martha Bakes “Celebration Cakes”

3-2 Great British Baking Show

“Continental Cakes”

3-2 Motorweek

3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Home

“Celebrating Summer”

3-1 Arthur

3-2 Make it Artsy “Text/Typography/

Handwriting”

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell

“Basket of Plenty,” Pt. 2

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Joy of Painting

3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Bromeliad”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilt in a Day “Victory Block”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilting Arts “Applique Three

Ways”

3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting

“Twilight in the Garden”

3-1 Motorweek

3-2 Creative Living

3-1 Woodwright's Shop

3-2 Delicious TV’s Vegan Mashup

“The Vegan BBQ"

3-1 Chef's Life

3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy “The Potter”

3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School

3-2 This Old House

3-1 Martha Bakes

3-2 Ask This Old House

“Build it, Lighting, Mousetrap”

3-1 History Detectives

3-2 Welcome to My Studio

“A Landscape”

3-2 Sewing with Nancy

“Nancy’s Super-Sized Quilt”

3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Casual Dinners and

Dates”

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Report from Santa Fe

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 America’s Heartland

3-2 Lawrence Welk Show “Farm”

3-1 American Masters “Dorothea Lange:
Grab a Hunk of Lightning”

3-2 Are You Being Served? Again!

“Think Tank”

3-2 Red Green Show “Chain Letter”

3-2 Austin City Limits “James Taylor”

3-1 Mary Tyler Moore: A Celebration

3-3 Lawrence Welk Show

3-2 Nova “Escape from Nazi Alcatraz”

3-1 Austin City Limits

3-3 Classic Gospel

3-2 Nature “Great Zebra Exodus”

3-1 Nova “Escape from Nazi Alcatraz”

3-3 Soundstage

3-2 Austin City Limits “James Taylor”

3-1 Nature “Great Zebra Exodus”

3-3 Nova

Sunday 26th

6:00

3-2 Born to Explore “Canada: The
Mighty Polar Bear Migration”

6:30

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

5:30
6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30
11:00

12:00

3-2 Second Opinion “Reversing Heart

Disease”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Albuquerque,” Pt. 2

3-2 Classic Gospel

“Best of the Hoppers”

3-2 Joy of Music “Einsiedeln

Monastery”

3-2 Music & the Spoken Word

3-2 China’s Great History as It Can Be

Told by Two 18th Century Screens

3-2 Globe Trekker “Tough Trains:

India’s Independence”

3-1 Washington Week

3-1 To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe

3-2 Cultura

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 In Focus

3-1 Open Mind

3-1 Scully/The World Show

3-2 Penny: Champion of the

Marginalized

3-1 Market to Market

3-2 Closer to Truth “Why Do We

Sleep?”

3-1 Well Read

3-2 Well Read

“Mark Shriver's Pilgrimage”

3-1 Mind of a Chef

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind

“Lipodystrophy: A Selective Loss of Body

Fat Disorder”

3-1 Great British Baking Show

3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-2 Classic Gospel “Best of the

Hoppers”

3-1 Nova “Surviving Ebola”

3-2 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-1 New Mexico True TV

3-2 Washington Week

3-2 Second Opinion “Foot Pain”

3-1 Secrets of Chatsworth

3-2 New Mexico True TV

“Road Tripping Down South”

3-2 Secrets of Chatsworth

3-1 Masterpiece “To Walk Invisible:
The Bronté Sisters”

3-2 Masterpiece “To Walk Invisible:

The Bronte Sisters”

3-1 Ohero: Kon-Under the Husk

3-1 Independent Lens “The Bad Kids”

3-3 Tracks Ahead

3-2 Perfect 36: When Women Won the

Vote

3-3 America’s Heartland

Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 3

3-3 Nature

3-1 Science Goes to the Movies

3-1 Austin City Limits

3-3 Secrets of Chatsworth

3-2 Nova “Escape from Nazi Alcatraz”

3-1 Lowertown Line

3-3 Masterpiece “To Walk Invisible”

Monday 27th

5:00
5:30
6:00
8:00

8:30

9:00
9:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Secrets of Chatsworth
Masterpiece “To Walk Invisible:
The Bronté Sisters”

Perfect 36: When Women Won the
Vote

Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

3-1

3-1
3-1



10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

1:00

2:00

3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30

6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Secrets of Chatsworth
Masterpiece “To Walk Invisible: The
Bronté Sisters”

Perfect 36: When Women Won the
Vote

America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Palm Springs,” Pt. 3

3-1 Reel South: Deep Run

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Chicago,” Pt. 1

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Independent Lens

“Ovarian Psycos”

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Life on the Line “The Aftermath”
3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Globe Trekker

3-2 Rick Steves’ Europe

“Rome: Baroque Brilliance”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Palm Springs,” Pt. 3

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Reel South

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Independent Lens “Ovarian Psycos”
3-3 Secrets of Chatsworth

Tuesday 28th

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1
3-3

Is America in Retreat?
Charlie Rose

Irish Catskills: Dancing at the
Crossroads

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

1916 The Irish Rebellion
Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

American Masters “Norman Lear”
Is America in Retreat?

Wednesday 29th

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Reel South: Deep Run

Healthy Body Healthy Mind

Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Life on the Line

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Reel South: Deep Run

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack

Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Dead Reckoning: War & Justice

“The General’'s Ghost,” Pt.1

3-1 lIrish Catskills: Dancing at the
Crossroads

3-2 Dead Reckoning: War & Justice

“The Blind Eye,” Pt. 2

3-1 American Masters “Women'’s List”

3-2 Dead Reckoning: War & Justice

“In Our Time,” Pt. 3

3-1 Independent Lens “Ovarian Psycos”

3-3 Charlie Rose

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 1
Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 2
Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 3
Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time with
Rick Bayless

Travels with Darley

Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 1
Dead Reckoning: War /Justice, Pt. 2
Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 3
Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Yosemite”

Born to Explore

Two for the Road

Nova “Secrets of the Viking Sword”
3-1 Secrets of the Dead

3-2 Secrets of the Dead

“Nero’s Sunken City”

3-1 Nature “Yosemite”

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Advancements in Late Stage Breast
Cancer”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Born to Explore

3-2 This Old House “Arlington Arts”
3-3 Two for the Road

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Secrets of the Dead “Nero”

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Nature “Yosemite”

>3 Thursday 30th

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Born to Explore

Two for the Road

Secrets of the Dead

Nature “Yosemite”

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

Born to Explore

Two for the Road

Secrets of the Dead

Nature “Yosemite”

Nova “Secrets of the Viking Sword”
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Is America in Retreat?

3-1 Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 1
3-2 Song of the Mountains “Larry
Sparks with Fiddlin’ Carson Peters”

3-1 Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 2
3-2 Sportslook

3-1 Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 3
3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Red Green Show “Women'’s Circle”
3-2 Front and Center “Steve Vai”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 1
3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 2
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 This Old House Hour

3-3 Dead Reckoning: War/Justice, Pt. 3

Friday 31st

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1 Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Live from the Dennison Lodge
Soundstage

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Secrets of the Viking Sword”
3-2 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Great Performances “Dudamel
Conducts Tangos Under the Stars”
3-1 Is America in Retreat?

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Masterpiece “To Walk Invisible:
The Bronté Sisters”

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 This Old House Hour

3-1 Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

3-1 Front and Center

3-3 Great Performances “Dudamel”

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
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0 KeNw/KMTH-FM Loc o

KENW-FM, Portales, NM, 89.5 MHz — KMTH-FM, Maljamar, NM, 98.7 MHz — KENM-FM, Tucumcari, NM, 88.9 MHz —
KENU-FM, Des Moines, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENG-FM, Ruidoso, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENE-FM, Raton, NM, 88.1 MHz

Translators: Apache Springs, 90.9 MHz; Clayton, 93.5 MHz; Des Moines, 106.1 MHz; Ft. Sumner, 91.7 MHz;
Las Vegas, 88.1 MHz; Midland, TX - 99.5 MHz; Roswell, 91.1 MHz; Wagon Mound, 92.1 MHz.

Sundays

8:00 a.m.
Mar 5
Mar 12
Mar 19
Mar 26

9:00 a.m.
Mar 5
Mar 12
Mar 19
Mar 26

10:00 a.m.
Mar 5
Mar 12
Mar 19
Mar 26

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
Mar 5

Mar 12

Mar 19

Mar 26

5:00 p.m.

Mar 5
Mar 12
Mar 19
Mar 26
6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Mar 5

Mar 12

Mar 19

16

WITH HEART AND VOICE

Lent 1

Lent 2

Lent 3: Psalms for the Season
Laetare Sunday

FOOTLIGHT PARADE

First Impressions

Spotlight on ‘Paint Your Wagon’
Laundry Lists

The Noble Working Person

RADIO LAB

Hello

What's Left When You're Right?
TBA

La Mancha Screwjob

FRESH AIR WEEKEND
PEOPLE’S PHARMACY

THIS AMERICAN LIFE
DEMOCRACY NOW!

MOUNTAIN STAGE

30th Anniversary Celebration — Iron
& Wine, Tift Merritt; Andy Shauf;
Todd Burge; Paper Bird

Colin Hay; Piers Faccini; Frank
Turner;Owen Danoff; Laura Cantrell
Chely Wright; K.T. Tunstall; Mark
Erelli; J.D. Hutchison & Realbilly
Jive; Johnny Staats & Robert Shafer
Andrew Bird; Blind Pilot; Ryley
Walker; The Flat Five;

Esme Patterson

CELTIC CONNECTIONS

New Releases

St. Patrick’s Day Celebration

Back Home in Derry

Six in the Spotlight

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

THE CRADLE THAT ROCKED:
Rediscovering Marc Blitzstein
The Cradle that Rocked. Composer
Blitzstein has been all but forgotten,
but in the 1930s he was famous for
his political musical, The Cradle Will
Rock. Composed by Blitzstein,
directed by Orson Wells, and
banned by the federal government,
the show was an instant hit.

Love and Betrayal. In this story
about Marc Blitzstein, we’ll hear a
story about airplanes and about a
Southern Belle. But the most
compelling story is how a composer
and a student became friends,
lovers, rivals, and friends again.
Mack the Knife on Broadway.
Composer Blitzstein straddled many
genres, from classical to Broadway.
He could make text and music marry
each other in simple and glorious
ways. We'll hear Bob Dylan, Louis
Armstrong, and Lotte Lenya talk
about Blitzstein’s brilliant adaptation

Mar 26

8:00 p.m.
Mar 5
Mar 12

Mar 19

Mar 26

9:00 p.m.
Mar 5
Mar 12
Mar 19
Mar 26

10:00 p.m.

11:00 p.m.

of Threepenny Opera. Blitzstein’s
own songwriting was remarkably
focused and spare, pared down to the
most basic elements yet with fiery
results.

Anarchists at the Opera. Composer
Blitzstein wrote politically engaged
music all of his life. In the early 1960s,
he was commissioned to write an
opera for the Met in New York about
Sacco and Vanzetti. Immensely
controversial, this opera about
anarchists was cut short by his
murder in Martinique.

SHANGHAI SPRING

Music by Zhao Jiping and Zang Heng
Music by Zhao Jiping, Mozart, and
Wang Jianmin

Music by Jin Fuzai,Andrw Rudin, and
Zhao Jiping

Music by Barber, Zhao Jiping,
George Crumb, Deging Wen, and
Mozart

THE ROMANTIC HOUR

Insights into the Life of Hector Berlioz
Ancient Poetry of Japan

In Honor of St. Patrick’s Day

Poems of HD (Hilda Doolittle)
WEEKEND PERFORMANCE
TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND INTO
THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m. when
Morning Edition begins.

Mondays

7:00 p.m.

Mar 6

Mar 13

Mar 20

Mar 27

CHICAGO SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

MOZART: Symphony No. 38 in D, K.
504; Horn Concerto No. 3 in E-Flat,
K. 447

BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 2 in
D, Op. 36

BATES: Alternative Energy from
CSO Resound

MAHLER: Symphony No. 7
HAYDN: Sinfonia Concertante in B-
Flat

BEETHOVEN: Violin Concerto in D,
Op. 61

BRAHMS: Serenade No. 1in D, Op. 11
PROKOFIEV: Symphony No. 1 in D,
Op. 25

SHOSTAKOVICH: Five Fragments,
Op. 42

BRITTEN: Sinfonia da Requiem, Op.
20

PROKOFIEV: Symphony No. 5 in B-
Flat, Op. 100

STRAVINSKY: Symphony in Three
Movements from CSO Resound

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m.
when Morning Edition begins.

Tuesdays

7:00 p.m.
Mar 7

Mar 14

Mar 21

Mar 28

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

NEW YORK PHILHARMONIC
DVORAK: Carnival Overture;
Symphony No. 7

BEETHOVEN: Violin Concerto
LINDBERG: Piano Concerto No. 2
LYADOV: The Enchanted Lake
TCHAIKOVSKY: Selections from
Swan Lake

SHOSTAKOVICH: Symphony No.
10

BARTOK: Suite from the Miraculous
Mandarin

ROUSE: Flute Concerto

CHOPIN: Piano Concerto in f
TCHAIKOVSKY: Symphony No. 4
SCHUMANN: Cello Concerto
VIVALDI: The Four Seasons

JOHN WILLIAMS: Tuba Concerto
BOLCOM: Trombone Concerto
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m.
when Morning Edition begins.

Wednesdays

7:00 p.m.

Mar 1

Mar 8

Mar 15

Mar 22

Mar 29

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

DALLAS SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

ADAMS: Tromba Lontana
COPLAND: Quiet City
TCHAIKOVSKY: Piano Concerto
No. 1 in b-flat, Op. 23
SCHUMANN: Symphony No. 4 ind,
Op. 120

TELEMANN: Suite No. 3 (from
Tafelmusik)

C.P.E. BACH: Flute Concerto in A
HANDEL: “Entrance of the Queen of
Sheba” from Solomon

J.S. BACH: Suite No. 3

DVORAK: Cello Concerto in b, Op.
104, B. 191

BACH-WEBERN: Ricercare
WAGNER: Die Walkure

MAHLER: Das Klagende Lied
DVORAK: Symphony No. 7
POULENC: Double Piano Concerto
CONRAD TAO: Alice
SAINT-SAENS: Piano Concerto No.
5 (Egyptian);

Symphony No. 3 (Organ Symphony)
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition begins.



Th &j Mar 31 Flamenco Music 6:00 p.m. ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
ursdaysS  9:00 p.m. PERFORMANCE TODAY 7:00 p.m. MARIAN McCPARTLAND's
7:00 p.m. COLLECTORS’ CORNER with 11:00 p.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND PIANO JAZZ
HENRY FOGEL INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m. Mar 4 Ahmad Jamal, Pianist
Mar 2 Ignace Jan Paderewski — Pianist & when People’s Pharmacy begins. Mar 11 Joey DeFrancesco, Classically
Composer Trained Keyboardist
Mar 9 Music by Ikuma Dan Sa Mar 18 Judy Roberts, Pianist & Vocalist
Mar 16 The Art of Kathleen Ferrier turdaVS Mar 25 Carli Munoz, Pianist
Mar 23 TBA 8:00 a.m. BEST OF CAR TALK 8:00 p.m. SWINGIN’ DOWN THE LANE
Mar 30 TBA 9:00 a.m. WAIT WAIT DON'T TELL ME Mar 4 Desert Island 81
9:00 p.m. PERFORMANCE TODAY 10:00 a.m. THE BIONEERS: Revolution from Mar 11 Big Band Era from A-Z 16
11:00 p.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND the Heart of Nature Mar 18 Disney and the Big Band Era
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 am. ~10:30 am. NEW LETTERS ON THE AIR Mar 25 Estate Sale 1
when Morning Edition begins. 11:00 am. THE METROPOLITAN OPERA 9:00 p.m. JAZZ PROFILES
Mar 4 MASSENET: Werther Mar 4 Charlie Parker: ‘Bird Lives!” Part 1
F ridaVS Mar 11 VERDL: La Traviata Mar 11 Charlie Parker: ‘Bird Lives!’ Part 2
: Mar 18 ROSSINI: Guillaume Tell Mar 18 Erroll Garner: ‘The Joy of a Genius’
7:00 p.m. CONCIEIRTQ Mar 25 MOZART: Idomeneo Mar 25 Wes Montgomery:
8:00 p.m. FIESTA. Wlth ELBIO BARILARI 3:00 p.m. CLASSICAL GUITAR ALIVE! “The Unmistakable Jazz Guitar’
Mar 3 Latin American Art Spngs 4:00 p.m. A PRAIRIE HOME COMPANION 10:00 p.m. DREAMFARM RADIO
Mar 10 A 19th Cer_1tgry Genius: _ Mar 4 L!ve !n St.'PauI, MN 11:00 p.m. JAZZ NIGHT
Jos_e Maurlcm_y de Nunez Garcia Mar 11 Live in Philadelphia, PA 12:00 a.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
Mar 17 Epic Masterpleces _ Mar 18 L!ve !n Denver, CO INTO THE MORNING until 6:00 a.m.
Mar 24 The Fiesta Time Machine Mar 25 Live in New York, NY when Weekend Edition begins.
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday Monday through Friday
500 PS:OO al.m.
. . eople’s
6:00 Morning Morning Morning Morning Morning Pharmacy Regional Newscasts at:
Weekend Edition Edition Edition Edition Edition o0k 5:31, 6:31, 7:31, and 10:06 a.m.
Edition We'ekén.d 12:06, 2:06, and 5:31 p.m.
7:00 iti
Edition 8:01 Marketplace Report/
8:00 With Heart 8:00 a.m. 8:08 Ski Report
; and Voice Car Talk 8:15 Current Cast
9:00 Footlight 9:00 am. 8:20 Nature No_tes (Tu)_
2 | parace . . . . e, sflae o
10:00 Radiolab Music Music Music Music Music — 8;45 | -
- R 9:00 Weather/News
11:00 Fresh Air News News News News News Eapneerg 9:05 Dateline New Mexico
Weekend with ~O:SOLS 9:15 Marketplace Tech Report
Terry Gross & & & & & Raw Lotie® 9:20 A Southwest Spotlight (F)
- 11:00 a.m. 9:30 Radio MD News
12:00 thsr%gfyS(R) Features Features Features Features Features 9:45 Fitness Minute
: = Metropolitan 10:00 News/Regional News
1:00 |This American Opera 10:15 Engines of Our Ingenuity
Life 10:30 Composers’ Datebook
10:45 Writer's Al
2:00 Democracy Classical 11:00 Wgafr::r/N?vj:ac
Now! Music 11:15 Melinda’s Garden Moment
5:00 Here & There T 11f30 PL{Ise of the Plan-et
330 Mothtain with David Marash | Best of Knowledge 51 Percent With Good Reason Says You! Classical Guitar ggg ngz;gef’?::scﬂgxz
4:00 Stage Marketplace Marketplace | Marketplace | Marketplace| Marketplace 4:00 p.m. 12:15  Community Calendar
4:30 PPRiriSHome 12:30 Moment in Time/
; All Things All Things All Thin All Thin All Thi i S Report
. Celtic : 9 gs gs Ings Companion h
5:00 | o nmections | Considered [ considered | Considered | Considered | Considered Wy T W o
6:00 All Things PBS PBS PBS PBS PBS All Things 1:00 Weather/News
Considered NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour Considered 1:158 Sound Beat =
7:00 |cradle That Rocked: . Concierto with Marian 132 I;)h DDown @) SEAES
i BRI itzstein ChIEagoe New York Dallas Collectors’ Frank Dominguez | McPartland ; forbag |
Sh T Symphony - . Symphony — 2:00 News/Regional News
8:00 ang Orchestra PhilnTTou Orchestra gorner _ Fiestat [Swingin’ Down 2:15 Bird Note
Spring with Elbio Barilari the Lane 2:20 A Southwest Spotlight (W)
r The Romantic 2:30 America’s Storyteller
9:00 Hours Jazz Profiles 2:45 90 Second Naturalist
Performance | Performance Performance| Performance | Performance 3:00 Weather/News
s Performance Today Today Today Today Today DreamFarm 3:06 Innovation Now/
i Today Radio Fitness Minute
N ¥ 3:15 The Plant Detective
11:00 ) . | L . Classical Jazz N'Q_’ht iy 3:25 Dateline New Mexico/
Classical Classical Classical Classical Classical Music Out America Ski Report
Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out of the Night 5:30 Regional News
of the Night | of the Night | of the Night | of the Night | of the Night | until 5:00 a.m. Classical 6:57 StarDate/Weather
until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. Whper? People’s Music Out 9:00 Weather/News
armacy of the Night . .
begins. until 6:00 a.m 12:00/ 3:00 a.m. Weather/News
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1 BusiNEss FRIENDS [

Taylor Water Well Service
Waser Well Drifling
. Pump Sales & Service

CIImTyIar Car|5bad NM

A Prairie Home Companion, FM

Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM
Radio Lab, FM

(14
Refining Company
Artesia, NM
Music & News, FM

Featherstione
Develspment
L prnribssm

Roswell, NM
Nature,
Nightly Business Report,
Star Gazers

CJs

Pharmacy... At your Service
Portales, NM
Fitness Minute,

Classical Guitar Alive, FM
Mt. Stage, FM

"% Marrill Lynch
"

Roswell Branch Office
Tel: 575.622.1642

Market to Market

_E' LR

Clovis, Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

] o
=

[ "¢ek Roswell,NM

James Polk Stone
Community Bank

PLATEAU
&

Featlicrstihe
v capinenl
LCowrperirol lnsm

Humanities Council

Albuquerque, NM
(505) 277-3217
www.nmhum.org
Morning Edition, FM
Weekend Edition, FM

Nuthhors

Telephone Book

Evening News/Public Affairs
Programming
News 3 New Mexico

Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

FEC_J m

A Touchstone Ener gy Cooper ative =™ *

Farmers’ Electric Cooperative,
Inc. of New Mexico
Clovis, NM

Ask This Old House

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

i = Classic Gospel Clovis, Eunice, Hagerman,
Clovis Community College h Hobbs, Portales, Roswell Evening News/Public Affairs Roswell, NM
Portalas NM Cultural Art Series Frarpn 2w BBC World News Morning Edition, FM
Nova Primetime Programming, TV rian Elhama ey Austin City Limits News 3 New Mexico Jazz Programming, FM
New Mexico Roswell Jazz Festival

Roswell, NM

Piano Jazz, FM
Jazz Programming, FM

A

L
Clovisand Portales
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM

Ruidoso, NM

Morning Edition, FM

35

SECURITY STATE BANK

Farwell, TX

Antiques Roadshow

-t'lﬁ

The bewmg Basket
Clovis, NM

Quilting Programs

R P

VALLEY MOWER CLINIC, INC
Clovis, NM

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table

The Ruidoso Physical
Therapy Clinic
Ruidoso, NM
Morning Edition, FM
Weekend Edition, FM
Democracy Now, FM
People’s Pharmacy, FM

—

Albuquerque, NM

Antiques Roadshow,
Masterpiece

NMDA

Las Cruces, NM

America’s Heartland

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

Living Desert Zoo &
Gardens State Park
Open Every Day Except Christmas
Carlsbad, NM
']
B
Austin City Limits,
Nature, PBS NewsHour

CJs

Pharmacty,., At o Senvice
Portales, NM

Antiques Roadshow,
Healthy Body, Healthy Mind,
Report from Santa Fe,
Sportslook

H

LINCOLN

Permian Ford-Lincoln-
Mercury, Inc.
Hobbs, NM

Weekend ATC, FM

All Things Considered, FM

Car Talk, FM

Atwood, Malone,
Turner & Sabin
Attorneysat Law
Roswell, NM

Deutsche Welle Festival, FM
All Things Considered, FM

Penasco Valley
Telecommunications
With Good Reason, Car Talk,

Mountain Stage
FM

1w Dpwaing Conparry

Roswell, NM
American Experience,
Master piece,
Nova, PBS NewsHour

S

T

Roosevelt County

Electric Cooperative
Portales, NM
Antiques Roadshow

Memorial Gift
in Memory of Gwen Ifill

Paul & Elise Schmidt

PBSNewsHour
Washington Week

[
CHAVES COUNTY FARM
AND LIVESTOCK
BUREAU

Dexter and Roswell, NM

America’s Heartland

When to watch from Ato Z

Channd 3-1 —March 2017

Africa’s Great Civilizations (3 Pts.)—

“Origins / The Cross and the Crescent” (Pt. 1) —
Wednesday, 1st, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

“Empires of Gold / Cities” (Pt. 2)

Thursday 2nd, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
“The Atlantic Age/Commerce and the Clash of Civilizations” (Pt. 3) —

— Wednesday, 1st, 7:00 p.m.;

Creative Living — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m. (23rd only)
Daytripper — Mondays, 4:30 p.m.
Dead Reckoning: War & Justice (3 hrs.) —
“The General’s Ghost” (Pt. 1) —
Wednesday, 29th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.; Thursday, 30th, 7:00 p.m.
“The Blind Eye” (Pt. 2) — Wednesday, 29th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.;

Wednesday, 1st, 12:00 midnight; Thursday, 2nd, 7:00 p.m.;
Friday, 3rd, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
American Woodshop — Wednesdays, 10:00 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Mondays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 6:00 a.m.
America’s Test Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:30 p.m.
Antiques Roadshow — Mondays, 8:00 p.m., 9:00 p.m. (except 6th, 13th);
Tuesdays 6:00 a.m./7:00 a.m. (except 7th, 14th)/1:00 p.m./2:00 p.m.
(except 7th, 14th); Saturdays 6:00 p.m.
Asian American Life — Fridays, 4:30 p.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m.; 1:00 p.m.
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.; Sundays, 11:00 p.m.
Baking with Julia — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m. (except 4th), 11:00 a.m.
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 10:30 a.m.
Bluegrass Underground — Fridays, 8:00 a.m.
Body Electric — Monday/Wednesday/Friday, 11:00 a.m.
Born to Explore — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m. (22nd, 29th only);
Thursdays, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m. (23rd, 30th only)
Charlie Rose — Monday-Friday, 10:00 p.m. (10:30 p.m. on 14th)
Charlie Rose: The Week — Fridays, 7:30 p.m. (except 10th, 17th);
Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.; Sundays, 12:00 noon (26th only)
Chef’s Life — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.;
Saturdays, 2:30 p.m. (except 11th, 18th)
Classical Stretch — Monday-Friday, 5:00 a.m.; Tuesday/Thursday, 11:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Tuesdays, 10:00 a.m.
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Tuesdays, 4:00 p.m.
Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea — Mondays, 10:30 a.m. (begins 27th)

Thursday, 30th, 8:00 p.m.
“In Our Time” (Pt. 3) — Wednesday, 29th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 30th, 9:00 p.m.

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Thursdays, 9:00 a.m.
Front and Center -— Fridays, 12:00 midnight
Frontline “Iraq Uncovered” — Tuesday, 21st, 12:00 midnight;

Friday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.

Globe Trekker — Fridays, 9:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Great British Baking Show — Sundays, 3:00 p.m. (26th only);

Mondays, 12:00 noon

Growing a Greener World — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.

Healthy Body, Healthy Mind — Tuesdays, 9:00 a.m.; Fridays. 4:00 p.m.
History Detectives — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m. (except 11th, 18th)

Independent Lens —

“Peace Officer” — Monday, 13th, 12:00 midnight

“The Armor of Light” — Monday, 6th, 12:00 midnight

“The Bad Kids” — Monday, 20th, 12:00 midnight;

Tuesday, 21st, 8:00 p.m.; Sunday, 26th, 9:00 p.m.

“Ovarian Psycos” — Monday, 27th, 12:00 midnight;

Tuesday, 28th, 9:00 p.m.
In the Americas — Wednesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Fridays, 10:00 a.m.

Knit and Crochet Now!

— Thursdays, 10:00 a.m.

Lidia’s Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:00 p.m.
Life on the Line — Tuesdays, 10:30 a.m.
Live from the Dennison Lodge — Fridays, 1:00 p.m. (except 3rd)
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Channd 3-1 Continued

Lowertown Line — Sundays, 12:00 midnight
Market to Market — Sundays, 1:30 p.m.
Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m. (except 11th, 18th)
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School — Saturdays, 3:00 p.m. (except 11th, 18th)
Masterpiece —
“Victoria” — Sunday, 5th, 7:00 p.m. (end);
Monday, 6th, 8:00 a.m./2:00 p.m. (end)
“To Walk Invisible: The Bronté Sisters” — Sunday, 26th, 7:00 p.m.;
Monday, 27th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Mercy Street — Sunday, 5th, 6:00 p.m. (end);
Monday, 6th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m. (end)
Mexico: One Plate at a Time — Wednesdays, 12:00 noon
Mind of a Chef — Sundays, 2:30 p.m. (except 5th, 19th); Tuesdays, 12:00 noon
Motorweek — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m. (except 11th)
Nature — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m. (except 8th; 8:30 p.m. on 15th)
Thursdays, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m. (except 9th, 16th); Saturdays, 12:00 mid.
New Mexico True TV — Sundays, 5:00 p.m. (except 12th, 19th);
Thursday, 23rd only, 8:30 p.m.
New Orleans Cooking — Mondays, 9:30 a.m.
Nightly Business Report — Monday-Friday, 5:30 p.m.
Nova — Thursdays, 4:00 p.m. (except 2nd); Fridays, 8:00 p.m. (24th, 31st only);
Saturdays, 11:00 p.m. (except 4th); Sundays, 4:00 p.m.
On Story — Sundays, 10:00 p.m. (except 26th)
Open Mind — Sundays, 12:30 p.m. (begins 26th)
P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table — Mondays, 10:00 a.m.;
Thursdays, 12:00 noon
Pati’s Mexican Table — Mondays, 9:00 a.m.
PBS Newshour — Monday-Friday, 6:00 p.m.
PBS Newshour: Weekend — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.
Quilt in a Day — Thursdays, 9:30 a.m.
Red Green Show — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m. (23rd only)
Reel South —
(30 min. version) Tuesday, 21st, 8:00 a.m./8:30 a.m./3:00 p.m./3:30 p.m.
(1 hr. version) Monday, 27th, 7:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Report from Santa Fe — Sundays, 5:30 p.m. (except 12th, 19th)
Rick Steves’ Europe — Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m. (ends 15th)
Science Goes to the Movies — Sundays, 10:30 p.m.
Scully/World Show — Sundays, 1:00 p.m. (26th only)
Second Opinion — Tuesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Sew It All — Thursdays, 10:30 a.m.
Sit and Be Fit — Monday/Wednesday/Friday, 11:30 a.m.
Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 7:00 p.m. (23rd only);
Fridays, 7:00 a.m. (except 3rd)
Soundstage — Fridays, 2:00 p.m. (except 3rd)
Start Up — Wednesdays, 9:00 a.m.
Sun Studio Sessions — Fridays, 8:30 a.m.
Tavis Smiley — Monday-Friday, 5:00 p.m.; 11:00 p.m. (except 14th)/11:30 p.m.
This Old House — Saturdays, 12:00 noon, 12:30 p.m.
This Old House Hour — Thursdays, 12:00 midnight; Fridays, 12:00 noon
To the Contrary — Sundays, 11:30 a.m. (26th only)
Travelscope — Fridays, 6:30 a.m.
Travels with Darley — Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m. (begins 22nd)
Two for the Road — Wednesdays, 7:30 p.m. (22nd, 29th only);
Thursdays, 6:30 a.m./1:30 p.m. (begins 23rd)
Wai Lana Yoga — Monday-Friday, 5:30 a.m.; Tuesday/Thursday, 11:30 a.m.
Washington Week — Fridays, 7:00 p.m. (except 10th, 17th);
Sundays, 11:00 a.m. (26th only)
Well Read — Sundays, 2:00 p.m. (except 5th, 19th); Tuesdays, 4:30 p.m.
Woodwright’s Shop — Wednesdays, 10:30 a.m.;
Saturdays, 2:00 p.m. (except 11th, 18th)
You Should Know — Thursday, 9:30 p.m. (23rd only)

March 3-1 Specials

10 Buildings That Changed America — Wednesday, 8th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
10 Homes That Changed America — Wednesday, 15th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
10 Parks That Changed America — Wednesday, 15th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
10 Towns That Changed America — Wednesday, 15th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
28 Day Metabolism Makeover — Sunday, 5th, 2:00 p.m.;

Saturday, 18th, 2:00 p.m.
70’s Soul Superstars — Friday, 17th, 7:00 p.m.
Adirondacks — Wednesday, 8th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Age-Proof — Sunday, 12th, 11:00 a.m.; Saturday, 18th, 3:30 p.m.
American Masters —

“Patsy Cline” — Tuesday, 7th, 7:00 p.m.

“Dorothea Lange: Grab a Hunk of Lightning” —

Wednesday, 22nd, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.; Saturday, 25th, 7:00 p.m.

American Masters (continued) —
“Norman Lear” — Tuesday, 28th, 12:00 midnight
“Women’s List” — Tuesday, 28th, 8:00 p.m.

Becoming Albertan — Thursday, 16th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

Beyond the Powder: The Legacy of the First Women’s Cross-Country Air
Race — Tuesday, 14th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Black Ballerina — Wednesday, 1st, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

BrainFit: 50 Ways to Grow your Brain — Sunday, 19th, 2:00 p.m.

Carpenters: Close to You — Thursday, 16th, 8:30 p.m.

Christopher Cross and Friends — Saturday, 11th, 8:30 p.m.

Daniel O’Donnell: Back Home Again — Saturday, 11th, 7:00 p.m.

Dixie — Thursday, 2nd, 9:00 p.m.

Dr. David Perlmutter’s Whole Life Plan — Saturday, 4th, 9:30 a.m.;
Monday, 13th, 7:00 p.m.

Ed Slott’s Retirement Roadmap 2017 — Sunday, 19th, 5:00 p.m.

Employment Matters — Thursday, 9th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

Employment Matters Too — Thursday, 9th, 7:30 a.m./2:30 p.m.

Empowered Patient — Sunday, 5th, 3:30 p.m.

Energy Weight Loss Solution — Wednesday, 8th, 7:00 p.m.;
Saturday, 11th, 3:00 p.m.

Fernando Varela: Coming Home — Sunday, 12th, 8:30 p.m.

Forever Painless — Saturday, 11th, 1:30 p.m.

Friar Alessandro: The Voice of Assisi — Sunday, 5th, 8:30 p.m.

Growing Cities — Thursday, 16th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

Half Sour — Tuesday, 21st, 9:30 p.m.

Hamilton’s America — Friday, 10th, 7:00 p.m.

Highwaymen Live at Nassau Coliseum — Thursday, 9th, 8:30 p.m.

History Project “Elizabeth I: Killer Queen” — Monday, 20th, 7:00 p.m.

Il Volo note Magica — Sunday, 19th, 6:30 p.m.

Irish Catskills: Dancing at the Crossroads — Tuesday, 14th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 28th, 7:00 p.m.

Is America in Retreat? — Friday, 31st, 9:00 p.m.

Jens Jensen the Living Green — Thursday, 16th, 8:00 a.m.

Ken Burns: America’s Storyteller — Wednesday, 15th, 7:00 p.m.

Last of the Breed — Saturday, 18th, 7:00 p.m.

Magic Moments: The Best of 50’s Pop — Sunday, 19th, 8:00 p.m.

Mary Tyler Moore: A Celebration — Saturday, 25th, 9:00 p.m.

Max Raabe & Palast Orchester: Let’s Do It — Sunday, 12th, 7:00 p.m.

Meditation for All of Us — Friday, 10th, 9:00 p.m.; Sunday, 12th, 12:30 p.m.

My Love Affair with the Brain — Thursday, 2nd, 4:00 p.m.; Saturday, 4th, 11:00 p.m.

Never Too Late — Saturday, 11th, 4:30 p.m.; Sunday, 19th, 3:30 p.m.

Nitty Gritty Dirt Band: 50 Years and Circlin’ Back — Saturday, 4th, 8:30 p.m.

No Evidence of Disease — Thursday, 9th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Ohero: Kon — Under the Husk — Thursdays, 16th, 6:30 a.m./1:30 p.m.;
Sunday, 26th, 8:30 p.m.

Painful Truth — Friday, 3rd, 8:00 p.m.

Perfect 36: When Women Won the Vote — Tuesday, 8th, 12:00 midnight;
Monday, 27th, 8:30 a.m./3:30 p.m.

Pollyanna — Monday, 13th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

Queen of Swing — Tuesday, 7th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Rick Steves’ Europe: Great German Cities — Sunday, 12th, 5:00 p.m.

Roadtrip Nation: Beyond the Dream — Thursday, 9th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

Rock Rewind 1967-1969 — Saturday, 4th, 7:00 p.m.

Rock Rewind 1967 — Friday, 17th, 9:30 p.m.

Rock, Rhythm, & Doo Wop — Tuesday, 14th, 8:30 p.m.

Roy Orbison: Black & White Night 30— Thursday, 9th, 7:00 p.m.;
Saturday, 18th, 8:30 p.m.

Secrets of Chatsworth — Sunday, 26th, 6:00 p.m.;
Monday, 27th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

Secrets of Scotland Yard — Monday, 20th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Secrets of the Dead “Nero’s Sunken City” — Wednesday, 29th, 8:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 30th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

Secrets of the Tower of London — Monday, 20th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

Secrets of Underground London — Monday, 20th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

Secrets of Westminster — Monday, 13th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

Soldier On: Life After Deployment — Tuesday, 14th, 12:00 midnight;
Tuesday, 21st, 7:00 p.m.; Wednesday, 22nd, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Spillover: Zika, Ebola & Beyond — Wednesday, 22nd, 8:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 23rd, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

Tales from the Royal Wardrobe — Tuesday, 7th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

This Land is Your Land — Tuesday, 14th, 7:00 p.m.

Tom Jones: A Soundstage Special Event — Thursday, 16th, 7:00 p.m.

Trailblazers: The New Zealand Story — Friday, 3rd, 9:00 p.m.;
Monday, 6th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Trains Around North America — Monday, 6th, 7:00 p.m.; Sunday, 12th, 2:00 p.m.

Trashing History — Tuesday, 21st, 9:45 p.m.

Traveling in the ‘70s - Sunday, 19th, 10:30 a.m.

Travis Tritt: A Man and His Guitar — Tuesday, 7th, 8:30 p.m.

Visions of Italy: Southern Style — Sunday, 5th, 10:30 a.m.

You Are the Universe — Wednesday, 8th, 8:30 p.m.; Sunday, 19th, 12:00 p.m.

Younger Skin from Within — Sunday, 5th, 12:00 noon
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Trains Around North America

Some of North America’s best railway adventures come to life in
this three-hour special that visits 17 premier tourist railways, from
historic steam trains, streamliners, and elegant dinner trains to the
most luxurious rail liner.

During Festival 2017, TRAINS OF NORTH AMERICA offers viewers
the opportunity to get their own “ticket to ride” on the Cumbres &
Toltec Scenic Railroad (above), the Rio Grande Scenic Railroad,
and/or the Grand Canyon Railway. All aboard!

Monday, the 6th at 7:00 p.m. (3-1)
Sunday, the 12th at 2:00 p.m. (3-1)
Thursday, the 9th at 7:00 p.m. (3-2)
Sunday, the 19th at 10:00 a.m. (3-2)



